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MESSAGE FROM THE CEO

The South African Fresh Produce Exporters’ Forum (FPEF) is
delighted to present the 2024 edition of the Fresh Produce
Export Directory. This unique directory is published annually as
a service to, and a source of information for, the international
fresh produce trading community.

The FPEF is a voluntary, non-profit organisation with more than
150 members. FPEF members consist of fresh produce
exporters, producer-exporters, pack houses, logistics and
other service providers. The FPEF Export Directory contains
comprehensive information about South African fresh fruit
and vegetable exports, including the contact details of
FPEF members — updated regularly on the FPEF website:
www.fpef.co.za

The publication features different kinds of fruit and vegetables
and provides the latest statistics about South African fresh fruit
and vegetable export volumes, export periods and export
destinations. We trust that the information contained in this
edition of the Export Directory will be of value to you in your trade
relations with the South African fresh produce export industry.

Please note that the information contained in this publication
was correct at the time of publication. Should information
change, the digital version will be updated on our website.

Anton Kruger
Chief Executive Officer (CEO)
Fresh Produce Exporters’ Forum (FPEF)



OVERVIEW OF SOUTH AFRICA AND THE FRESH PRODUCE INDUSTRY

South Africa is located at the southernmost tip of Africa.
The country has almost 3 000 kilometres of coastline, which
is bordered in the north by Zimbabwe, Botswana, Mozambique
and Namibia. Prominent ports for South African fresh produce
exports include the port of Cape Town, the port of Durban,
the port of Port Elizabeth (Ggeberha) and the neighbouring
port of Ngqura — also known as Coega.

The winter season in South Africa falls between May and August,
whereas summer begins mid-October and lasts until the end of
February. Summers are characterised by long, hot and sunny days —
often with afternoon thunderstorms in the central and northern
regions of the country. The coastal areas experience less adverse
weather conditions and are prone to more stable environments.

FRUIT EXPORTED 2023

@ CITRUS FRUIT 54%

@ POMEFRUIT 16%

@ TABLE GRAPES 16%

() STONE FRUIT 6%
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT 5%
EXOTIC FRUIT 3%

Widely regarded as an emerging market, South Africa has
a well-established and highly functional financial system -
backed by the South African Reserve Bank. The local currency
is the South African Rand (ZAR).

Fresh fruit accounts for approximately 35% of South African
agricultural exports. Fruit exports include citrus fruit, pome
fruit, stone fruit, table grapes, subtropical fruit, berries and
other exotic fruit — exported to more than 100 destinations.
Vegetables are also exported from South Africa. The economic
value generated from these exports is in excess of $3.5 billion.

VEGETABLES EXPORTED 2023

@ ONIONS 31%

@ POTATOES 29%

() BUTTERNUT 20%

@) SWEET POTATOES 10%
PUMPKINS 8%
CARROTS 2%




FRUIT REGIONS IN SOUTH AFRICA
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SOUTH AFRICAN FRESH PRODUCE CALENDAR
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VINTAGE DISTRIBUTORS (PTY) LTD . ‘
RO. Box 1, Vyeboom, 7171, Republic of South/A’frlca
Tel: +27 (0)28'841 4313 | Faxi+27.(0)28.841 4947 |ME-mail;, vintage@vyebosch.co.za
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OVERVIEW OF THE FRESH PRODUCE EXPORTERS’' FORUM
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EXPORTERS' FORUM
SOUTH AFRICA

The Fresh Produce Exporters’ Forum (FPEF) is a voluntary,
non-profit organisation with more than 150 members who
must adhere to a strict Code of Conduct to ensure that only
competent and reliable marketing agents, grower-exporters
and other service providers are accepted as members of the
Forum. FPEF members account for about 90% of fresh fruit

exported from South Africa.

Essentially a service organisation, some of the FPEF's services
include generic promotions in new and existing markets, the
distribution of information to members and representation of
the industry in relevant committees.

The FPEF also provides training programmes, market access
support for emerging farmers and emerging exporters, as well
as a placement programme for graduates seeking employment
in the fresh produce export industry. In addition, the FPEF
manages the Post-Harvest Innovation (PHI) Programme. The
PHI Programme is a successful public-private partnership —
focused on post-harvest research projects across a range of

industries within the South African horticultural sector.

The FPEF is also a pivotal link between Government and the
industry regarding market access and related matters.
More than anything, the FPEF intends to create value for its
members to help ensure a profitable, sustainable and globally

competitive fresh produce export industry.

tel: +27 21 526 0474 | info@fpef.co.za | www.fpef.co.za
postal address: Postnet Suite 1030, Private Bag X2, Century City, 7446, Cape Town, South Africa



Access Farms

Afrigold SA

ALG Marketing

Alliance Fruit

AM Fresh South Africa
Angon Fruit

A.S. Viljoen & Seuns Boerdery
Banhoek Fruit Packers
Berryworld South Africa
Bet-El Fruits

Betko Fresh Produce
Bono Farm Management
Boschkrans Boerdery

C Fruit

Cape Five Export SA
Capespan South Africa
CitrX

Core Fruit

De Keur Marketing
Delecta Fruit

Dibanisa Fruit

FPEF EXPORTER MEMBERS

DKI Fruit Marketing
Dole South Africa
DuToit Agri

ELE Trading

Emex International

Epic Fruit Exporters
Everseason

EXSA

Favourite Fresh Export
Freshgold SA Exports
Freshgro Citrus Growers
Freshness First
Freshworld

Fruit Heart Exporters
FruitOne

Fruitways Marketing
Fruitworks

FVC International

GF Marketing

Global Pacific Produce SA
Good Hope Fruit



Grape Alliance Marketing
GrapeHub

Green Marketing International
Groep 91 Uitvoer

Growers by Nature

Grown4U

G.S. Schoonbee Landgoed
HNP Marketing

Icon Fruit

|deafruit Export

Impala Citrus

In2Fruit

In Season Marketing
Internode Marketing Company & Logistics
Iris Fresh

Jo-Rie Products

JWM Asia South Africa
Karpus Exports

Karsten Marketing

Kat River Citrus Primary (KATCO)
Khula Fresh

Kingfisher Fruits
Komati Fruit

Kromco

Laeveld Sitrus

Le Roux Fruit Exporters
Letaba Estates

Lona Citrus

Lucerne Fresh

Mahela Group

Market Demand Fruits
Masterclass International
Modderdrift
Mooigezicht Estates
Mouton Citrus
Muka-Tangi Farming Operations t/a Easy Farm
Niche Fruit

Nine Fruits Exports
Orex Export

Patensie Citrus

Pitto

Pomona Fruit

FPEF EXPORTER MEMBERS
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Pure Legacy

Remhoogte Boerdery

SAFPRO

SAFRESCO

Samapro Trading

SAPEX Exports

Seaboard International Trading Company
Seven Seas

Southern Cross Marketing and Management
Southern Fruit Growers

Southern Fruit Trading

SRCC Marketing

Stargrow Fruit Marketing

Star South Fruits

Stems Fruit

Suiderland Plase

Swellenfruit Packing

The Fruit Farm Group South Africa
The Grape Company

Toro Fruit

Triple D Farms

Tru-Cape Fruit Marketing
Twente Partners South Africa
Unichoice Produce Direct
Unifrutti SA

United Exports South Africa
Van Doorn Citrus

Vanguard International USA
Venganix

VidaFruit

Vintage Group

Vrugteboom SA

Westfalia Marketing Africa
Wolseley Fruit Packers

WP Fresh Distributors
XTreme International
Yukon International

Zest Fruit



FPEF EXPORTER MEMBERS

African Port Logistics & Infrastructure Morreto Trade

APL Cartons Mpact

CH Logistics Ocean Network Express (ONE) South Africa
Citricom IP Paltrack

Citrogold PCA Logistics

ClemenGold International Perishable Products Export Control Board (PPECB)
Contour Logistics Portfreight

DHL Global Forwarding SA Potatoes South Africa

Energy Partners Refrigeration Producer Ally

Ethekwini Cold Stores Prophet Systems SA

FPT Group SAFT Group

GoGlobal Group Sappi Southern Africa

Hapag-Lloyd Africa Unitec South Africa

Hortec (a division of Mérieux NutriSciences) 772

Imperial Clearing and Forwarding South Africa
Integrated Fruit Marketing

Laeveld Agrochem Marble Hall

LCL Logistics Southern Africa

Maersk South Africa

Morgan Cargo



FPEF EXPORTER MEMBERS
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ACCESS FARNS
Access Farms
www.accessfarms.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
STONE FRUIT

PO Box 2606,
PAARL, 7646

48 Foxglove Street,
PAARL, 7646

Tel +27 82 450 5903

EDRICH BURGER
edrich@accessfarms.net

=
AFRIGOLD

Afrigold SA
www.afrigoldsa.com

=

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT

Farm Die Vlakte,
Eiland Road,
LETSITELE, 0885

Tel +27 21 492 3955
Mobile +27 82 371 1770

MARIUS DE BRUYN
marius@afrigoldsa.com
sales@afrigoldsa.com

ALG markeing

SOUTH AFRICA

ALG Marketing
www.algestates.com

=5

@ CITRUS FRUIT

PO Box 8,
CITRUSDAL, 7340

Swartvlei,
CITRUSDAL, 7340

Tel +27 22 921 3439
Mobile +27 73 229 4687

HENDRIK WARNICH
hendrik@algestates.com

WALLMNCE FRUIT

Alliance Fruit
www.alliancefruit.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT
BERRIES

R531 National Road,
Farm Moriah,
HOEDSPRUIT, 1380

Tel +27 15880 0277
Mobile +27 82 782 7842

MURIEL ESTERHUYSE
info@alliancefruit.co.za



AMFRESH

#SOUTH AFRICA

AM Fresh South Africa
www.amfresh.com

=

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT

Postnet Suite 195,
Private Bag X5061,
STELLENBOSCH, 7599

Fourth Floor, Oude Bloemhof Building,
Cnr Plein & Ryneveld Streets,
STELLENBOSCH, 7600

Tel  +27 21 851 1234
Mobile +27 79 367 3433

BEN WARD
commercial.rsa@amfresh.com
technical.rsa@amfresh.com

ANGON'
“ fruit

Angon Fruit
www.angon.co.za

=

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
BERRIES

PO Box 7041,
NORTHERN PAARL, 7623

Keurfontein Estate,
546 Main Road,
NORTHERN PAARL, 7646

Tel +27 21 872 7021
Mobile +27 83 210 1105
Fax +27 21 872 4075

ALTUS KIRSTEN
altus@angon.co.za
info@angon.co.za

A.S. Viljoen & Seuns Boerdery
www.asvfarms.co.za

)

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES

PO Box 2,
HEX RIVER, 6855

Werda Farm,
HEX RIVER, 6855

Tel +27 23 354 8713
Mobile +27 82 531 3111

ANTON VILIOEN
anton@asvfarms.co.za

= organic

own
production
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Banhoek Fruit Packers
www.banhoekfruit.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
STONE FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT
POMEGRANATES

PO Box 261,
STELLENBOSCH, 7600

Brandt Street,
Kylemore,
STELLENBOSCH, 7599

Tel +27 21 885 2635
Mobile +27 73 021 0900

MUNRO JANSE VAN RENSBURG
munro@banhoekfruit.co.za

ul
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Berryworld

Berryworld South Africa
www.berryworld.com

@";BERRIES

Phase 1C, Second Floor, Office 1,
The Woodmill, Vredenburg Road,
STELLENBOSCH, 7600

Tel +27 21 001 8330

STEFAN VILIOEN
stefan.viljoen@berryworld.com
hello@berryworld.com

oetel

freidar

Bet-El Fruits
www.betelfruits.com

=
CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT
BERRIES

Suite 59, Private Bag X3019,
PAARL, 7620

100 Cecilia Street,
Cecilia Square,
PAARL, 7646

Tel  +27 21 863 3146/7

FRANCOIS MYBURGH
francois@betelfruits.co.za
info@betelfruits.co.za

9 BETKO

Betko Fresh Produce
www.betko.co.za

=

POME FRUIT

PO Box 147,
VILLIERSDORP, 6848

Main Road,
VILLIERSDORP, 6848

Tel +27 28 840 8100
Mobile +27 72 340 5234

ROUX GROENEWALD
info@betko.co.za

Bono Farm Management
www.honoholdings.co.za

=5

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES

PO Box 36428,
GLOSDERRY, 7702

Ground Floor, Liesbeek House,
River Park, Gloucester Road,
MOWBRAY, 7700

Tel +27 21 680 5360
Mobile +27 82 200 3558
Fax  +27 86 638 6013

EVANS NEVONDO
evans@bonoholdings.co.za

NASSHIEFA SALIE
nasshiefa@bonoholdings.co.za
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PEECHERANS

Boschkrans Boerdery
www.hoschkrans.com

=5

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES

PO Box 212,
GROBLERSDAL, 0470

Farm Klipbank,
GROBLERSDAL, 0470

Tel +27 13 262 3481
Mobile +27 82 459 2898
Fax ~ +27 86 613 5679

JANNES VAN ZYL
marketing@boschkrans.com

Fruit
DIFFERENTLY
C Fruit
www.cfruit.co.za

=

@’ BERRIES

@ FIGS

44A Church Street,
STRAND, 7140

Building E, Unit 2,
Stellenbosch Agri-Park,
Baden Powell Drive,
Farm 468, Portion 128,
STELLENBOSCH, 7603

Tel +27 21 300 3338
Mobile +27 82 711 2544

CHIRENE JELBERT
chirene@cfruit.co.za
export@cfruit.co.za

-
-

CAPEFIVE

FRUIT FOCUSSED

Cape Five Export SA
www.capefive.com

=

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT
BERRIES

PO Box 3294,
SOMERSET WEST, 7129

Office F11,

The Sanctuary,

Broadway Boulevard,
SOMERSET WEST, 7130

Tel +27 21 850 4640
Mobile +27 82 886 8676

WAYNE MUDGE
waynemudge@capefive.com
info@capefive.com

. : own
organic production

€

CAPESPAN

we deliver

Capespan South Africa
Www.capespan.com

=5

@ CITRUS FRUIT
- TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT

PO Box 505,
BELLVILLE, 7535

Old Oak Office Park,

Oak Leaf Terrace,

1 Edmar Street,

Cnr Old Oak & Durban Roads,
BELLVILLE, 7530

Tel +27 21 917 2600
Mobile +27 76 570 2907
Fax  +27 21 917 2602

CHARL DU BOIS
Charl_duBois@capespan.co.za

N



FPEF EXPORTER MEMBERS

CitrX

CITRUS FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT

PO Box 1536,
HOEDSPRUIT, 1380

R531 National Road,
Farm Moriah 177,
HOEDSPRUIT, 1380

Mobile +27 82 578 8566

ERWEE TOPHAM
info@citrx.co.za

CORE

Core Fruit
www.corefruit.com

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT
BERRIES & CHERRIES
POMEGRANATES
VEGETABLES

PO Box 129,
PAARL, 7620

63 Main Road,
PAARL, 7646

Tel  +27 21 863 6300
Mobile +27 82 495 8001
Fax  +27 21 863 6301

NICO VAN STADEN
nico@corefruit.com
info@corefruit.com

Dotk

De Keur Marketing
www.dekeur.com

=

POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT
VEGETABLES

PO Box 878,
CERES, 6835

Boerneef Street,
CERES, 6835

Tel +27 23 315 5603
Mobile +27 72 610 7789
Mobile +27 83 631 0277

CATHRINE SMUTS
TIPPIE DU TOIT
operations@dekeur.co.za

o,
delecta

Delecta Fruit
www.delecta.co.za

=0
CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT
BERRIES
CHERRIES
VEGETABLES

PO Box 3134,
PAARL, 7620

209 Main Road,
Hoog-en-Droog,
PAARL, 7646

Tel +27 21 860 3999
Mobile +27 79 139 7084

AWIE DE JAGER
awie@delecta.co.za



UNIPACK FRAJT

Dibanisa Fruit
www.unipack.co.za
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CITRUS FRUIT
STONE FRUIT

PO Box 10,
ASHTON, 6715

37 Main Road,
ASHTON, 6715

Tel +27 236151290
Mobile +27 82 853 8000
Mobile +31 65 713 7190
Fax  +27 236151295

GEORGE HALL
george@dibanisafruit.co.za

ANDRE SWANEPOEL
andre@dibanisafruit.co.za

DKI

FRUIT MARKETING

DKI Fruit Marketing
www.dkifruit.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT

STONE FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT
BERRIES
VEGETABLES

PO Box 583,
SOMERSET MALL, 7137

15 Beaulie Crescent,
SOMERSET WEST, 7130

Tel +27 21 855 4888
Mobile +27 83 651 4896
Fax +27 21 855 1518

WOUTER DU TOIT
wh@dkifruit.co.za

Dole South Africa
www.dolesa.co.za

=5

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
STONE FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT
BERRIES

PO Box 4220,
OLD OAK, 7537

D’Urban Square,

26 Bella Rosa Street,
Rosenpark,
BELLVILLE, 7530

Tel +27 21 983 3600
Mobile +27 82 799 6469

SUZANNE STORM
suzanne.storm@dole.com

own

(> H .
organic production

DuToIT

DuToit Agri
www.dutoitagri.co.za

=5

POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT
CHERRIES
VEGETABLES

PO Box 244,
CERES, 6835

5 Pine Street,
CERES, 6835

Tel +27 23 312 1071
Mobile +27 74 968 5168

RUNEI KOTZE
runeik@dutoit.com
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ELE
Trading
ELE Trading
www.eletrading.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT

PO Box 507,
CAPE GATE, 7562

Frazzita Business Park,
Unit 18, Langeberg Road,
DURBANVILLE, 7550

Tel  +27 21 976 0604
Mobile +27 82 855 9014

GARY BRITZ
gary@eletrading.co.za

emex”

Emex International
www.emexintl.com

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT

PO Box 20493,
BIG BAY, 7448

7 Restio Road,
Big Bay,
CAPE TOWN, 7448

Mobile +27 82 771 8289

MICHAEL PRETORIUS
michael@emexintl.co.za

Epic Fruit Exporters
www.epicfruit.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
STONE FRUIT
VEGETABLES

PO Box 46,
ROBERTSON, 6705

26 Van Reenen Street,
ROBERTSON, 6705

Tel +27 23 626 4338
Mobile +27 82 462 0737
Fax  +27 23 626 4330

HARDY LAMBRECHTS
ga@epicfruit.co.za

-
Oemrseason

Everseason
Www.everseason.co.za

=5

CITRUS FRUIT
STONE FRUIT

PO Box 418,
CITRUSDAL, 7340

29 Voortrekker Street,
CITRUSDAL, 7340

Tel +27 22 921 3444
Mobile +27 83 399 0531
Fax  +27 22 921 2889

STIAAN ENGELBRECHT
stiaan@everseason.co.za



EXSA

the best
of the bunch

EXSA

www.exsa.com

=5

TABLE GRAPES

PO Box 1486,
PAARL, 7620

Cecilia Square Building,
100 Cecilia Street,
PAARL, 7646

Tel +27 21 914 8280
Mobile +27 82 772 5974

NICO LOUW
nico@exsa.com

favourite
FRESH EXPORT

Favourite Fresh Export
www.ffesa.co.za

=5

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
PERSIMMONS

Postnet Suite 474,
Private Bag X5061,
STELLENBOSCH, 7599

Ground Floor,

Time Square Building,

9 Elektron Street, Technopark,
STELLENBOSCH, 7600

Tel +27 21 880 6626
Mobile +27 82 655 4765

TJAART DU PLESSIS
tjaart@ffesa.co.za
info@ffesa.co.za

FRESHG@LD

Freshgold SA Exports
www.freshgoldsa.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT
BERRIES

PO Box 4170,
TYGER VALLEY, 7536

109 Jip de Jager Drive,
Springfield Office Park,
Freshgold Building,
BELLVILLE, 7530

Tel +27 21 555 1966
Mobile +27 83 448 4980

PIETER VON MALTITZ
pieter@freshgoldsa.co.za
info@freshgoldsa.co.za

= organic

own
production
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FRESHGRO
Freshgro Citrus Growers

www.freshgro.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT

PO Box 442,
KIRKWOOD, 6120

11 John Street,
KIRKWOOD, 6120

Tel  +27 422300216
Mobile +27 82 336 6083

HANLI STANDER
hanli@freshgro.co.za
info@freshgro.co.za
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FRESHNESS FIRST

Freshness First
www.freshnessfirst.co.za

=

CITRUS FRUIT
POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT
POMEGRANATES
PERSIMMONS

PO Box 212,
FRANSCHHOEK, 7690

46 Cabriére Street,
FRANSCHHOEK, 7690

Tel +27 21 876 3141
Mobile +27 83 228 7314
Fax  +27 21 876 3295

JAN HOON
janhoon@freshnessfirst.co.za

ﬁ.l
“wor®

Freshworld
www.freshworld.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT

STONE FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT
BERRIES
POMEGRANATES
FIGS

KIWI FRUIT
VEGETABLES

PO Box 7235,
STELLENBOSCH, 7599

Vastech Building,
23 Elektron Street,Technopark,
STELLENBOSCH, 7600

Tel +27 21 808 7100
Mobile +27 83 384 7336
Fax  +27 21 886 9607

ADOLF KIEVIET
akieviet@freshworld.co.za

:g‘.;.,\pr_;[iels

Fruit Heart Exporters
www.fruitheart.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT
BERRIES
POMEGRANATES

7 Rosenow Street,
Audas Estate,
SOMERSET WEST, 7130

Tel +27 87 821 7943
Mobile +27 83 305 9841

MARELIZE LIEBENBERG
marelize@fruitheart.co.za
WIMPIE LAUBSCHER
wimpie@fruitheart.co.za

FRUITONE

FruitOne
www.fruitone.com

CITRUS FRUIT

PO Box 12174,
Die Boord,
STELLENBOSCH, 7613

Third Floor, Cotillion Place,
22 Techno Avenue, Technopark,
STELLENBOSCH, 7599

Tel +27 21 883 3447

JOHN BOYES
john@fruitone.com
info@fruitone.com
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Fruitways Marketing
www.fruitways.co.za
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POME FRUIT

Postnet Suite 118,
Private Bag X15,
SOMERSET WEST, 7129

Unit F8, First Floor,

The Sanctuary Mall,

Cnr De Beers Avenue & R44,
SOMERSET WEST, 7130

Tel +27 21 851 9742
Mobile +27 82 415 6624

STEPHAN VILJOEN
marketing@fruitways.co.za

Fruitworks
www.fruitworks.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT

PO Box 3086,
PAARL, 7620

124 Main Street,
PAARL, 7646

Tel +27 21 872 8327
Mobile +27 83 631 2905
Mobile +27 72 989 3055
Fax  +27 21872 8273

JOHN WOLFAARDT
john@fruitworks.co.za

FVC International
www.fvci.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT
BERRIES

PO Box 1823,
BRACKENFELL, 7561

Block B, Unit 201,
Niagara Way, Tyger Falls,
BELLVILLE, 7530

Tel  +27 21 505 5960
Mobile +27 83 285 0518

JACO VAN TUBBERGH
marketing@fvc.co.za

own

(> H .
organic production

warke,
S %

\&.w"’
GF Marketing
www.gfmarketing.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT

STONE FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT
VEGETABLES

PO Box 1971,
DURBANVILLE, 7551

Second Floor, FedGroup Place,
Willie van Schoor Avenue,
TYGER VALLEY, 7530

Tel +27 21 944 9700
Mobile +27 83 458 3996
Fax  +27 86 520 0910

RIAAN FERREIRA
riaan@gfmarketing.co.za

)

s
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Global Pacific Produce SA
www.gpfg.com

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT
BERRIES

5 Station Street,
PAARL, 7646

Tel  +27 21 202 8080
Mobile +27 82 740 1212

JOHNNIE LOUBSER
johnnie@gpfg.co.za

b
600D HOPE

oy ol frstn

Good Hope Fruit
www.ghfruit.co.za

=

CITRUS FRUIT
POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT
VEGETABLES

PO Box 587,
CERES, 6835

Cnr Blouberg & Hamlet Way,
CERES, 6835

Tel  +27 23 3155293
Mobile +27 72 449 1399
Fax  +27 23 3155107

MARNUS SCHOEMAN
marnus@ghfruit.co.za
info@ghfruit.co.za

Grape alllance
Marketing

Grape Alliance Marketing
www.grapealliance.co.za

=

TABLE GRAPES

PO Box 300,
NORMANDIE, 6875

Normandie Farm,
Orchard,
DE DOORNS

Tel +27 23 354 8152
Mobile +27 83 234 8292

LEON DE KOCK
leon@grapealliance.co.za
info@grapealliance.co.za

GrapeHub.

GrapeHub
www.grapehub.eu

CITRUS FRUIT

@'4 TABLE GRAPES

STONE FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT
POMEGRANATES
PERSIMMONS

Workshop 17 Tabakhuis,
Cnr Tabak & Louw Streets,
PAARL, 7646

Tel +27 21 020 1490
Mobile +27 83 565 1303

RIAAN LOUW
rl@thegrapehub.eu
commercial@thegrapehub.eu
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Green Marketing International
www.gmint.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT

PO Box 516,
SOUTHERN PAARL, 7624

Oakhurst,
Main Road, R45,
SIMONDIUM, 7670

Tel +27 21 874 1055
Mobile +27 82 882 2427

WIEKUS HELLMANN
wiekus@gmint.co.za

CHCIER B LITYIER
Groep 91 Uitvoer

=

CITRUS FRUIT

PO Box 77,
LETSITELE, 0885

Farm La Gratitude LT513,
Giyani Road (R529),
LETSITELE, 0885

Tel +27 15 3451671
Mobile +27 82 448 4214

JAN-LOUIS PRETORIUS
janlouis@groep91.co.za
admin@groep91.co.za

BTN
<

Growers by Nature
www.growershynature.com

. CITRUS FRUIT
@"' TABLE GRAPES

PO Box 308,
DE DOORNS, 6875

20 Main Road,
PAARL, 7646

Tel +27 21 001 2598
Mobile +27 82 447 4114

FANIE NAUDE
marketing@gbnsa.com

own

(> H .
organic production
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grown-4u

Grown4U
www.grown4u.co.za

=

CITRUS FRUIT
POME FRUIT

PO Box 403,
KIRKWOOD, 6120

29 Middle Street,
KIRKWOOD, 6120

Tel +27 42 230 0760
Mobile +27 82 551 5517
Fax  +27 42 230 0760

SNYMAN KRITZINGER
snyman@grown4u.co.za
gc@grown4u.co.za
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s gakly

G.S. Schoonbee Landgoed
www.schoonbee.co.za

=5

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES

Private Bag X678,
GROBLERSDAL, 0470

Farm Kameelkop 17-JS,
GROBLERSDAL, 0470

Tel +27 13 262 4000
Mobile +27 72 361 7779
Fax  +27 13 262 3331

CHRISTINA UPTON
ista@schoonbee.co.za

N2

M ARKETING
HNP Marketing

=

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES

PO Box 1218,
GROBLERSDAL, 0470

Portion 25,
Krokodilsdrift MD,
GROBLERSDAL, 4399

Tel +27 13 591 0211
Mobile +27 82 040 0224

GERT SMIT
gert@hnpmarketing.co.za

.
ICON
FRUIT

LS _°.>\

Icon Fruit
www.iconfruit.co.za

=

POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT
BERRIES
VEGETABLES

451 Main Road,
PAARL, 7646

Tel +27 21 860 1800
Mobile +27 72 643 4202

LOHAN MARAIS
lohan@iconfruit.co.za

ideafruit

Smart. Natural. Packaged.

Ideafruit Export
www.ideafruit.co.za

=5

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT
BERRIES
VEGETABLES

Postnet Suite 210, Private Bag X29,
SOMERSET WEST, 7129

Second Floor, St Andrews Building,
Somerset Links Office Park,

De Beers Avenue,

SOMERSET WEST, 7130

Tel +27 21 851 0126
Mobile +27 82 883 3010

PIETER OELOFSE
pieter@ifruit.co.za
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Impala Citrus
www.impalacitrus.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES

Unit 2 & 3,
10 Plein Street,
DURBANVILLE, 7550

Tel +27 21 110 0900
Mobile +27 82 818 6453

HENDRIK VAN DER MERWE
hendrik@impalacitrus.co.za

: R
N2 four
In2Fruit
www.in2fruit.co.za

=

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES

PO Box 516,
SOUTHERN PAARL, 7624

Oakhurst,
R45 Main Road,
SIMONDIUM, 7670

Tel +27 21 874 1055
Mobile +27 82 886 7081

SAREL JOUBERT
sarel@in2fruit.co.za

Fresd

(,.ﬂ.S?_QSd e

In Season Marketing
www.inseason.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT

PO Box 4311,
TYGER VALLEY, 7536

Unit 6, Bellfour Office Park,
Edmar Street,
TYGER VALLEY, 7530

Tel +27 21 943 5960
Mobile +27 83 644 6482

ANDRE GROBBELAAR
andre@inseason.co.za
info@inseason.co.za

”

J’ . own
organic production

Internode Marketing Company & Logistics
www.imcol.co.za

=0

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
VEGETABLES

PO Box 87,
MARBLE HALL, 0450

Plot G10, Swartkop Road,
MARBLE HALL, 0450

Tel +27 13 591 5680
Mobile +27 82 561 7906
Fax  +27 86 656 2789

PETRONETTE NORTJE
marketing@imcol.co.za
info@imcol.co.za
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Iris Fresh
www.irisfresh.global

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT

STONE FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT
BERRIES

CHERRIES

FIGS

VEGETABLES

DSV Building, Tower Road,
Thunder City,

Cape Town International Airport,
CAPE TOWN, 7490

Tel +27 66 185 9043
Mobile +27 82 213 2721

SANDEEP VALODIA
sandeep@irisfresh.global

Jo-Rie Products
WWW.jo-rie.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT

PO Box 957,
JEFFREYS BAY, 6330

1D Tulip Street,
JEFFREYS BAY, 6330

Tel  +27 42 293 0452
Mobile +27 82 657 4559
Fax  +27 42 293 0217

PAULA DU PREEZ KRITZINGER
paula@jo-rie.co.za

‘g[&, As a®
\.-
JWM ASIA SOUTH AFRICA

www.jwmasia.com

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT
BERRIES

PO Box 1652,
BELLVILLE, 7536

Bella Rosa Village,

Level 6, Cento East Wing,
21C Durbanville Avenue,
Rosendal, BELLVILLE, 7536

Tel +27 21 000 5123
Mobile +27 72 275 5686

DENNIS PRETORIUS
dennis.pretorius@jwmasia.com

Karpus Exports
www.karpussa.com

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT

STONE FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT
VEGETABLES

PO Box 899,
NORTHLANDS, 2116

31 A Pretoria Street,
Oaklands,
JOHANNESBURG, 2192

Tel +27 11 483 3360
Mobile +27 82 904 9403
Fax +27 11 483 3756

REMA MAMMEN
rema@Kkarpussa.com
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KARSTEN

Karsten Marketing
www.karsten.co.za

)

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT
BERRIES

PO Box 2667,
DURBANVILLE, 7551
3 Queen Street,

DURBANVILLE, 7550

Tel +27 21 9705120
Fax +27 21 979 5247

PIETER KARSTEN
pieterk@karsten.co.za

KAT RIVER
CITRUS

Kat River Citrus Primary
(KATCO)

=

CITRUS FRUIT

PO Box 28,
FORT BEAUFORT, 5720

3 Bell Street,
FORT BEAUFORT, 5720

Tel +27 46 6451134
Fax +27 46 645 2345

JOCK DANCKWERTS
saxfold@katco.co.za

dkhula

Fresh

Khula Fresh
www.khulafresh.com

=

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
BERRIES

First Floor, 87 Dorp Street,
STELLENBOSCH, 7680

Tel  +27 21137 3430
Mobile +27 82 789 2688

DANDRE GERBER
dandre@khulafresh.com
commercial@khulafresh.com

= organic

own

Kingfisher Fruits
www.kingfisherfruits.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT

PO Box 1118,
CAPE GATE, 7562

Second Floor,
3 High Street, Rosenpark,
BELLVILLE, 7530

Tel  +27 21 100 3559
Mobile +27 83 677 0153

JOHN TAILLARD
john@kingfisherfruits.co.za
info@kingfisherfruits.co.za

production
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Komati Fruit
www.komatifruits.co.za

)

CITRUS FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT

PO Box 880,
MALALANE, 1320

R570 KNP/Malalane Gate Road,
MALALANE, 1320

Tel  +27 13 007 0334
Mobile +27 82 820 8662

WILLEM KRUGER
willem@komatifruit.co.za
info@komatifruit.co.za

ur Dest choice

Q
Skkomco

Kromco
www.kromco.co.za

POME FRUIT

PO Box 133,
GRABOUW, 7160

N2, Patryslaagte,
GRABOUW, 7160

Tel +27 21 850 6700

PHILIP DU PLESSIS
philipdp@kromco.co.za

e

Laeveld Sitrus

=

CITRUS FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT

PO Box 145,
LETSITELE, 0885

Farm Lanquedoc,
LETSITELE, 0885

Tel  +27 153451610
Mobile +27 84 716 8435

BEN VORSTER
ben@laeveldsitrus.co.za
marketing@laeveldsitrus.co.za

J LE ROUX GROUP

Le Roux Fruit Exporters
www.lerouxgroup.co.za

=

TABLE GRAPES
STONE FRUIT

PO Box 7184,
NORTHERN PAARL, 7623

Sandrivier Estate,
Route 45,
WELLINGTON, 7655

Tel +27 21 864 1967

GERHARD ROBBERTZE
gerhard@lerouxgroup.co.za



Letaba Estates
www.letaba.com

=0

CITRUS FRUIT

Private Bag X4020,
TZANEEN, 0850

Letaba Estates,
Nkonwankowa Road,
LETABA, 0870

Tel +27 15 304 4000
Mobile +27 82 854 1887

ALEXANDRA KIRILENKO
alex.k@letaba.com

LEIM & CTWRASS

Lona Citrus
www.lona.co.za

=

CITRUS FRUIT

PO Box 53206,
KENILWORTH, 7745

5 Primrose Avenue,
Claremont,
CAPE TOWN, 7708

Tel +27 21 481 8200
Mobile +27 83 646 4455
Fax  +27 21 426 0718

CHARL MILLESKIE
charlm@lona.co.za

Lucerne Fresh
www.lucernefresh.co.za

=5

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
STONE FRUIT
VEGETABLES

PO Box 27,
KLAASVOOGDS, 6707

Klipboschlaagte,
Klaasvoogds,
ROBERTSON, 6705

Tel  +27 23 100 2946
Mobile +27 78 868 4702

HEINRICH DE WET
heinrich@l|ucernefresh.co.za
info@lucernefresh.co.za

"

J, . own
organic production

m

MAHELA'

Mahela Group
www.mahela.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT

PO Box 114,
LETSITELE, 0885

The Junction,
LETSITELE, 0885

Tel  +27 153451600
Mobile +27 72 997 7333

EDRI VORSTER
edri@mahela.co.za
info@mahela.co.za
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‘marker DEMAND

Market Demand Fruits
www.marketdemandfruits.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT

PO Box 7393,
PAARL, 7623

The Simondium Guild,
R45, Franschhoek Road,
SIMONDIUM, 7670

Tel  +27 21874 2028
Mobile +27 83 327 1756
Fax  +27 86 530 5331

JACO BURGER
trading@marketdemandfruits.co.za
jaco@marketdemandfruits.co.za

Masterclass International
www.masterint.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT

37 Provance Crescent,
Kleinbron Park,
BRACKENFELL, 7560

Unit 4, 43 Station Road,
Belmont Park,

KRAAIFONTEIN, 7570

Mobile + 27 83 275 2381

MONTASIMUR RAHMAN
rahmanm@masterint.co.za

)
MODDLRDRIFT
Modderdrift
www.modderdrift.co.za

=0

TABLE GRAPES

PO Box 292,
DE DOORNS, 6875

1 Modderdrift Road,
DE DOORNS, 6875

Tel +27 23 354 8740
Mobile +27 82 447 3885

JACQUES BEUKES
jbeukes@modderdrift.co.za

oo

Mooigezicht Estates
www.mooigezicht.co.za

=

TABLE GRAPES

PO Box 2,
DE DOORNS, 6875

Malherbe Street,
DE DOORNS, 6875

Tel +27 23 356 2110

STEPHAN ROSSOUW
info@mooigezicht.co.za
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citrus

Mouton Citrus
www.moutoncitrus.co.za

=

CITRUS FRUIT

PO Box 110,
CITRUSDAL, 7340

Brakfontein Estate,
CITRUSDAL, 7340

Tel +27 22 100 0961

JOHN FERREIRA
johnferreira@moutoncitrus.co.za

Muka-Tangi Farming Operations
t/a Easy Farm

=0

CITRUS FRUIT

PO Box 236,
THOHOYANDOU, 0950

Tshivhilwi 268 MT,
THOHOYANDOU, 0950

Tel +27 15 968 9504
Mobile +27 82 819 0445
+27 82 714 4760

LAVHENGWA NEMAORANI
easyfarm.mukatangi@gmail.com
lavhengwan@gmail.com

Niche Fruit
www.nichefruit.com

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT

PO Box 5874,
TYGER VALLEY, 7536

3 Parc du Cap,
First Floor, Mispel Road,
BELLVILLE, 7530

Tel +27 21 945 1390
Mobile +27 83 327 6638
Fax  +27 21 945 1411

ANTON BONNEMA
anton@sland.co.za

own

(> H .
organic production
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NINEFRUITS

AT

Nine Fruits Exports
www.9fruits.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT
BERRIES
POMEGRANATES
PERSIMMONS
VEGETABLES

PO Box 5194,
TYGER VALLEY, 7550

Hofmeyer Avenue,
KENRIDGE, 7550

Mobile +27 82 378 2562

KOBUS LONTE
kobus@9fruits.co.za

[6N]
[6N]
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Orex Export
www.orexexport.com

=

@ CITRUS FRUIT
@ TABLE GRAPES

PO Box 117,
KAKAMAS, 8870

Zwartbooisberg,
KAKAMAS, 8870

Tel  +27 54 495 0087
Mobile +27 72 379 6041

MARTHIA BOTHA
marthia@orexexport.co.za

PATENSIE

P

Patensie Citrus
www.patensiecitrus.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT

PO Box 16,
PATENSIE, 6335

Fred Ferreira Road,
PATENSIE, 6335

Tel +27 42 283 0303
Fax +27 42 283 0651

FREDRI KOK
fredrik@patensiecitrus.co.za

ito

W of Bowce

Pitto
www.pitto.co.za

=

TABLE GRAPES

PO Box 92,
KAKAMAS, 8870

27 Hofmeyer Road,
KAKAMAS, 8870

Tel  +27 54 431 0302
Mobile +27 79 877 3990
Mobile +61 42 908 5805

BERNEDETTE VAN TIDDENS
pitto@pitto.co.za

CECILIA VLOK
marketingl@pitto.co.za

AL 4
I
POMOMNA FRUIT

Pomona Fruit
www.pomonafruit.com

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT

PO Box 186,
ROBERTSON, 6705

37 Adderley Street,
ROBERTSON, 6705

Tel +27 23 626 1890

ANTON BRUWER
anton@pomonafruit.com
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organic production
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PURE LEGACY ROERY
ce
Pure Legacy Remhoogte Boerdery SAFPRO SAFRESCO
www.purelegacy.co.za www.remhoogteboerdery.co.za www.safpro.net www.safrescoglobal.com
= =0

CITRUS FRUIT POME FRUIT CITRUS FRUIT d’ CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES TABLE GRAPES TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT STONE FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT
BERRIES
VEGETABLES

PO Box 64, PO Box 5951,

GRABOUW, 7160 Walmer,

GQEBERHA, 6065 Walmer Park Office Suites,
16th Avenue, Walmer,
Sarnia Villa, Appletiser Road, 194 Main Road, GQEBERHA, 6001
19 Concordia Street, GRABOUW, 7160 Walmer,
PAARL, 7624 GQEBERHA, 6070 Tel +27 41 517 2000
+27 66 475 6976

Mobile +27 76 906 8197 Tel +27 21 846 8311 Tel +27 41 581 0886/7

Mobile +27 82 944 8030
M.C. UYS THYS BLOM CRAIG JENSEN JUAN GREYVENSTEIN
mc@purelegacy.co.za thysblom@remhoogteboerdery.co.za info@safpro.net receptionrsa@safrescoglobal.com

[l
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Samapro Trading
WWW.samapro.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT
VEGETABLES

PO Box 1697,
PLETTENBERG BAY, 6600

106 Belvedere Road,
Claremont,
CAPE TOWN, 7708

Tel +27 87 822 1201
Mobile +27 82 410 0383
Mobile +27 82 794 5772

KEVIN ROWLANDS
kevin@samapro.co.za
DAX ROWLANDS
dax@samapro.co.za

SAPEX

SAPEX Exports
www.sapex.co.za

TABLE GRAPES
STONE FRUIT
POMEGRANATES
VEGETABLES

PO Box 1000,
STELLENBOSCH, 7599

11 Victoria Street,
STELLENBOSCH, 7600

Tel +27 21 883 8280

KOBUS LOUW
sapex@sapex.co.za

SEABOARD

INTERNATIONAL

Seaboard International
Trading Company

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT

PO Box 4223,
CAPE TOWN, 8000

26 Foregate Square,
Harbour Road, Foreshore,
CAPE TOWN, 8001

Tel  +27 21 4199929
Mobile +27 82 889 6871
Fax  +27 21 419 0870

DEREK CHICKEN
derek@seaboard.co.za

)

Seven Seas
www.sevenseasfruit.com

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
STONE FRUIT

PO Box 605,
SOMERSET MALL, 7137

Crossfire House, Unit 2C,
De Beers Avenue, Paardevlei,
SOMERSET WEST, 7130

Tel +27 21 851 2098
Mobile +27 82 453 7195

WILLIE BEETS
willie@sevenseasfruit.com
info@sevenseasfruit.com



southerncross

MARKETING & MANAGEMENT

Southern Cross Marketing
and Management
www.southerncrossmm.co.za

=5

" TABLE GRAPES

PO Box 1321,
STELLENBOSCH, 7599

MS101, First Floor,

Mill Square,

12 Plein Street,
STELLENBOSCH, 7600

Tel +27 21 883 2408
Fax +27 21 883 3907

MICHELLE STEENKAMP

michelle@southerncrossmm.co.za

4
ORNFII\.I

SOUTHE!
GROWERS

Southern Fruit Growers
www.southernfruit.co.za

=5

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT

PO Box 1713,
SOMERSET WEST, 7129

32 Lourensford Road,
SOMERSET WEST, 7130

Tel +27 21 852 4012
Mobile +27 82 376 6455

ETIENNE THERON
etienne@southernfruit.co.za

Southern Fruit Trading
www.southernfruittrading.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT

PERSIMMONS

PO Box 3709,
TYGER VALLEY, 7536

Carl Cronjé Drive, Tyger Quays,
Unit 2, Tyger Waterfront,
BELLVILLE, 7530

Tel +27 21 914 9352
Mobile +27 82 804 1789

JAN GREY
jan@sftfruit.co.za
admin@sftfruit.co.za

. : own
organic production

SRCC

SRCC Marketing
WWW.Srcc.co.za

- CITRUS FRUIT

Private Bag X24,
ADDO, 6105

Main Road,
ADDO, 6105

Tel +27 42 233 0320
Mobile +27 82 896 8470
Fax  +27 42 233 0014

HANNES DE WAAL
hdewaal@srcc.co.za

[&N]
~J
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STARGROW

Stargrow Fruit Marketing
www.stargrow.co.za

=5

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT
KIWI FRUIT

PO Box 12536,
Die Boord,
STELLENBOSCH, 7613

21 Elektron Street,
Technopark,
STELLENBOSCH, 7600

Tel +27 21 880 1882
Mobile +27 84 563 4412
Fax  +27 21 880 1485

HENNIE PRINS
fruit@stargrow.co.za

* %

- -
_Sr4R GouTin
Star South Fruits
www.starsouth.co.za

)

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
POMEGRANATES
FIGS
VEGETABLES

PO Box 100,
WELLINGTON, 7654

9 Church Street,
WELLINGTON, 7655

Tel +27 21 864 3655
Mobile +27 83 456 2323
Fax  +27 21 873 6967

JOHAN VAN NIEKERK
johan@starsouth.co.za

Stems Fruit
www.stemsfruit.co.za

)

STONE FRUIT
FIGS

PO Box 2935,
PAARL, 7620

Groot Parys,
Jan van Riebeeck Drive,
PAARL, 7646

Tel  +27 21 860 3400
Mobile +27 82 822 3322

ANNELIE HAUMANN
annelie@stemsfruit.co.za
info@stemsfruit.co.za

.
SUIDERLAND PLASE

Suiderland Plase
www.suiderlandplase.co.za

=

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES

PO Box 5874,
TYGER VALLEY, 7536

3 Parc du Cap,
First Floor, Mispel Road,
BELLVILLE, 7530

Tel +27 21 9451390
Fax +27 21 945 1411

STEYN NEETHLING
steyn@sland.co.za



swellenfruit
Swellenfruit Packing
www.swellenfruit.com

=0

CITRUS FRUIT

PO Box 24,
BUFFELJAGSRIVIER, 6742

Thornlands,
Station Street,
BUFFELJAGSRIVIER, 6742

Tel +27 28 512 3440/1
Mobile +27 71 473 1155
Fax  +27 28 512 3547

MARGOT BADENHORST
production@swellenfruit.com
info@swellenfruit.com

e

THE FRUIT FARM GROUP
SOUTH AFRICA

The Fruit Farm Group South Africa
www.thefruitfarmgroup.com

o]

POME FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT

Suite 21, Private Bag X4,
Die Boord,
STELLENBOSCH, 7613

Unit 14, The Forum Building,
13 Drama Street,
SOMERSET WEST, 7130

Tel +27 21 880 1707
Mobile +27 72 568 2664

MARCELLE HURN
info@tffgsa.co.za

The Grape Company
www.thegrapeco.com

=5

@TABLE GRAPES

PO Box 2935,
PAARL, 7620

Groot Parys,
Jan van Riebeeck Drive,
PAARL, 7646

Tel +27 21 860 3400
Mobile +27 82 222 0841

JOHAN FOUCHE
jf@thegrapeco.co.za

v own

(> H .
organic production

TOR®

Toro Fruit
www.torofruit.com

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
STONE FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT
BERRIES

KIWI FRUIT
VEGETABLES

Postnet Suite 149,
Private Bag X3036,
PAARL, 7620

Mobile +27 61 445 5001

MARILYN BULL
marilyn@torofruit.com
info@torofruit.com

(O]
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O
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Triple D Farms
www.ddd-farms.com
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TABLE GRAPES

PO Box 537,
KAKAMAS, 8870

Premises 2105,
KAKAMAS, 8870

Tel +27 54 431 1568
Mobile +27 82 781 7527
Mobile +27 82 216 3238

PIET DYKMAN
piet@dddfarms.net
ALITA NIEUWOUDT
alita@dddfarms.net

Applet &
.

Tru-Cape Fruit Marketing
www.tru-cape.co.za

=

POME FRUIT

PO Box 2372,
SOMERSET WEST, 7129

36 St James Street,
SOMERSET WEST, 7130

Tel +27 21 850 1800
Fax +27 21 850 1809

ILSE TRAUT
info@tru-cape.co.za

Twente Partners South Africa
www.twentepartners.com

@ CITRUS FRUIT

Optima House,
279 Main Road, Walmer,
GQEBERHA, 6070

Mobile +27 87 150 9256
Mobile +27 71 312 4448

WICUS WAIT
wwait@twentepartners.com

FPEF EXPORTER MEMBERS

UNICHOICE

Your fresh cannectior

Unichoice Produce Direct
www.unichoice.co.za

=

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT

Polo Village Offices,
Unit B2,

Val de Vie Estate,
PAARL, 7646

Tel +27 21 914 5838
Mobile +27 83 675 4477

ANTON VAN ZYL
anton@unichoice.co.za
info@unichoice.co.za
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Unifrutti SA
www.unifrutti.co.za

=5

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT

STONE FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT

PO Box 721,
SOMERSET WEST, 7129

94 Andries Pretorius Street,
SOMERSET WEST, 7130

Tel +27 21 852 8494
Fax +27 21 852 9033

RIAAN ELLIS
riaan@unifrutti.co.za

United

exports

United Exports South Africa
www.united-exports.com

=

STONE FRUIT
BERRIES

Postnet Suite 137,
Private Bag X3036,
PAARL, 7620

Second Floor,

James Barry Munnik House,
121 Main Road,

PAARL, 7646

Tel +27 21 851 1618
Mobile +27 82 800 8459

JON SALTERS
enquiries@unitedexports.com.au

I\hn Doom Citrus {ﬂ) Ltd

=

Van Doorn Citrus
www.vandoornsa.co.za

=

CITRUS FRUIT

PO Box 1817,
BELLVILLE, 7535

3 Parc du Cap,
Office GF-04,
Mispel Road,
BELLVILLE, 7530

Tel +27 21 914 8618
Mobile +27 83 639 7170

MAX LE ROUX
max@vandoornsa.co.za
info@vandoornsa.co.za

own

(> H .
organic production

Y
Vanguard

Vanguard International USA
www.VanguardFresh.com

=5

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT

STONE FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT
POMEGRANATES

Second Floor, Cabernet House East,
Brandwacht Office Park,

Trumali Road,

STELLENBOSCH, 7600

Mobile +27 83 680 5156

HENK WEVER
henk.wever@vanguardteam.com

4]



FPEF EXPORTER MEMBERS

ﬁ VIDAFruit

42

Venganix (Pty) Ltd.

Venganix
www.suiderlandplase.co.za

=5

TABLE GRAPES

PO Box 5874,
TYGER VALLEY, 7536

3 Parc du Cap,
First Floor, Mispel Road,
BELLVILLE, 7530

Tel +27 21 945 1390
Fax +27 21 945 1411

ERARD LOMBARD
erard@sland.co.za

VidaFruit
www.vidafruit.com

@ TABLE GRAPES

42 Main Road,
PAARL, 7646

Tel +27 21 140 0386
Mobile +27 82 443 2407

JACO KRUGER
jaco@vidafruit.com
info@vidafruit.com

\

VINTAGE

Vintage Group

=

POME FRUIT

PO Box 1,
VYEBOOM, 7171

Tel  +27 28 841 4313
Mobile +27 82 887 8245

CHARL VAN DEN BERG
vintage@vyebosch.co.za

VRUGTE
BOOM

TOUR OPER FRUIT SOURCE

Vrugteboom SA
www.vrugteboom.com

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
STONE FRUIT

Subtropico Business Park,
Route 44, Klapmuts,
STELLENBOSCH, 7625

Mobile +27 71 213 2410

STYN KOESEN

styn.koesen@vrugteboom.com
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Westfalia Marketing Africa
www.westfaliafruit.com

=0

SUBTROPICAL FRUIT

3 Circle Drive,
TZANEEN, 0850

Tel  +27 15307 5253
Mobile +27 83 382 6969
Fax  +27 15 307 5826

LUZANNE KURTZ
info@westfaliamarketing.co.za

(I ]
©);

Waolfpack

Wolseley Fruit Packers
www.wolfpackpears.co.za

=

POME FRUIT

PO Box 144,
WOLSELEY, 6830

Voortrekker Road,
WOLSELEY, 6830

Tel  +27 23 231 1066
Mobile +27 82 565 4622
Fax  +27 23 231 0601

CHRISTO STRYDOM
christo@wolfpackpears.co.za

f&:
. ¥4
WPIiresh

WP Fresh Distributors
www.wpfresh.co.za

=5

CITRUS FRUIT

Postnet Suite 241,
Private Bag X4,

Die Boord,
STELLENBOSCH, 7601

15 Termo Street, Technopark,
STELLENBOSCH, 7600

Tel +27 21 880 1310
Mobile +27 79 511 5977
Fax ~ +27 21 880 1308

NICO VELDSMAN
nico@wpfresh.co.za

own

(> H .
organic production

A1

TR

XTreme International
www.thexgroup.co.za

=5

CITRUS FRUIT

PO Box 2396,
TZANEEN, 0850

7A Jacaranda Street,
TZANEEN, 0850

Tel +27 15 306 6260
Mobile +27 83 276 1253

ADRIAAN PRINSLOO
marketing2@thexgroup.co.za
info@thexgroup.co.za

43



Deluxe Design ©2017 5486

e

A division of Suiderland Plase

For top quality new and established fruit
varieties from our own geographically diverse
farms, Niche Fruit can supply all season long.

Contact Anton Bonnema
+27 83 327 6638
nichefruit@sland.co.za
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YUKON

Yukon International
www.yukon.co.za

=5

SUBTROPICAL FRUIT
FIGS

EXOTIC FRUIT
VEGETABLES

PO Box 3307,
PAARL, 7620

451 Main Road,
PAARL, 7646

Tel  +27 21 860 1800
Mobile +27 82 902 1233
Fax +27 86 528 0473

CALLE BADENHORST
calle@yukon.co.za

FPEF EXPORTER MEMBERS @ organic

_Zestfruit
Zest Fruit
www.zestfruit.co.za

CITRUS FRUIT
TABLE GRAPES
POME FRUIT
SUBTROPICAL FRUIT
BERRIES

43 Mark Road,
STELLENBOSCH, 7600

Tel +27 21 888 9100
Fax +27 21 882 8117

FREEK DREYER
info@zestfruit.co.za

own
production



FPEF ASSOCIATE MEMBERS

K Ho LD PO Box 53206, 18 Davey Road, Tel  +27 31 206 2001
KENILWORTH, 7745 MAYDON WHARF, 4057 Mobile +27 83 798 6413
African Port Logistics & Infrastructure KEES VAN WELIE
www.khold.co keesv@khold.co

PO Box 345, Abattoir Road, Tel  +27 23 348 5500
WORCESTER, 6850 WORCESTER, 6849 Mobile +27 72 639 7690
Fax  +27 23 348 5511
APL Cartons WIEHANN ERASMUS
www.apl.co.za werasmus@apl.co.za

Eleventh Floor, Touchstone House, Tel +27 21 446 2700

7 Bree Street, Mobile +27 82 883 9472
Fax  +27 21 419 0599
CHLOGISTICS (PTY) LTD CAPE TOWN, 8001
e GAMEEMAH FATAAR
CH Logistics

gameemah@chlogistics.co.za

www.chlogistics.co.za exportteam@chlogistics.co.za

CITR | C O M 9 Wege Street, Tel  +27 21 887 2909

b Bomregteot iy STELLENBOSCH, 7600 Mobile +27 82 852 4595

Citricom IP
www.citricom.co.za

PIET VAN RENSBURG
pietvrensburg@worldonline.co.za
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CITROG

Citrogold
www.citrogold.co.za

ClemenGold International
www.fruitalyst.com

Cj
coALbur

Contour Logistics
www.contourlogistics.co.za

=7 7/ 4

= v = e —

DHL Global Forwarding SA
www.dhl.com

PO Box 12369,
Die Boord,
STELLENBOSCH, 7613

Postnet Suite 401,
Private Bag X5061,
STELLENBOSCH, 7599

PO Box 6092,
WELGEMOED, 7538

PO Box 558,
KEMPTON PARK, 1620

The Avenues,
21 Weidenhof Street,
STELLENBOSCH, 7600

23 Weidenhof Street,
STELLENBOSCH, 7600

Suite 0202,

Second Floor, Bonitas Office Park B,
Carl Cronjé Drive, South Gate,
TYGER WATERFRONT, 7530

Plumbago Business Park,

1 Spier Road,

Glen Erasmia, Extension 17,
KEMPTON PARK, 1619

Tel  +27 21 880 0650
Mobile +27 82 602 0159

IRMA FROGGATT
ifroggatt@citrogold.co.za
info@citrogold.co.za

Tel +27 21 883 9723
Mobile +27 82 729 0602

ANSGAR FLAATTEN
ansgar@fruitalyst.com

Tel +27 21 918 4900
Mobile +27 82 828 7372
Fax  +27 21 918 4901

MANDY STEYTLER
mandy@contourlogistics.co.za

Tel +27 11 922 7000

Mobile +27 67 413 3759

CLEMENT BLANC
clement.blanc@dhl.com
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®  REFRIGERATION
Energy Partners Refrigeration
Wwww.energypartners.co.za

EFFELS
56 R
12

iy

ETHEKWINI

COLD STORES

Ethekwini Cold Stores
www.ethekwinics.co.za

&

FPT Group
www.fpt.co.za

GOGLOBAL

7 gm/

GoGlobal Group
www.goglobal.group

48

Postnet Suite 25,
Private Bag X22,
TYGER VALLEY, 7536

PO Box 26515,
ISIPINGO BEACH, 4115

PO Box 724,
DURBAN, 4000

PO Box 6480,
ROGGEBAAI, 8012

PO Box 835,
CAPE GATE, 7562

Unit 2, White Oak Terrace,
Old Oak Office Park, 2 Edmar Street,
BELLVILLE, 7530

54/56 Jeffels Road,
Prospecton,
DURBAN, 4113

O/P Berth, T-Jetty, Dock Road,
Port of Durban, 4001

D Berth, Duncan Dock,
South Arm Road,
Port of Cape Town, 8001

22 Sacks Circle,
BELLVILLE SOUTH, 7530

FPEF ASSOCIATE MEMBERS

Tel +27 21 941 5140
Mobile +27 83 630 8243

DAWIE KRIEL
dawiek@energypartners.co.za

Tel +27 31 913 1800
info@ethekwinics.co.za

Tel +27 31 369 6800
Fax +27 31 369 6890

BRUNO SANTOS Mobile +27 79 223 4265
bruno_santos@fpt.co.za

Tel +27 21 401 8700
Fax +27 21 401 8846

NICCI VAN NIEKERK Mobile +27 82 882 4623
nicci_van_niekerk@fpt.co.za

Tel +27 21 912 5900
Mobile +27 82 783 4278
Fax  +27 21 912 5970

CHERIE MEYER
cherie.meyer@goglobal.group



PO Box 98,

&€& Hapag-Lioyd

Hapag-Lloyd Africa
www.hapag-lloyd.com

Hol
(a division of Mérieux NutriSciences)
www.hortec.co.za

{ PO Box 11288,
= ASTON MANOR, 1630
DP WORLD

Imperial Clearing and Forwarding South Africa
www.imperiallogistics.com

—F
[ f |
Intogratme Frist iirhabing

Integrated Fruit Marketing

UMHLANGA ROCKS, 4320

Office No 4, First Floor, Building 3,
The Glass House Office Park,

309 Umhlanga Rocks,

LA LUCIA RIDGE, 4019

Unit D45,

Olive Grove Industrial Estate,
5 Old Paardevlei Road,
SOMERSET WEST, 7130

Block K,

Clearwater Office Park,
Atlas Road,
BOKSBURG, 1459

41 Steynsrust Road,
Heldervue,
SOMERSET WEST, 7130

Tel  +27 31 583 6500
Mobile +27 83 657 3519
Fax  +27 31 566 5134

ROSHNEE SIRIPAL
roshnee.siripal@hlag.com

Tel  +27 21 851 1044
Mobile +27 72 057 3747

ALBERT DE VRIES
albert@hortec.co.za
reception@hortec.co.za

Tel  +27 11 573 9000
Mobile +27 83 640 0389

ALESIA STEYN
alesia.steyn@dpworld.com
JAN CRAFFORD
jan.crafford@dpworld.com

Mobile +27 82 446 4928

ALTUS PRINS
altus@ifmza.com



AS ONE, WE CAN.

LINE

OCEAN NETWORK EXPRESS

ONE DELIVERS
YOUR EVERYDAY

From everyday essentials to something special
or out of the box, we move more than just a container;
we move your everyday.

OCEAN NETWORK EXPRESS
SOUTH AFRICA
17th Floor, The Towers - Tower South,
2 Heerengracht, Cnr of Hertzog Blvd,
Foreshore, Cape Town, 8001

Tel: +27 (0) 21205 2852
+27 (0) 21205 2819
+27 (0) 21 205 0167
+27 (0) 21140 3665

www.one-line.com



FPEF ASSOCIATE MEMBERS

L ":i PO Box 625, 874 Diamond Street, Tel  +27 13 261 1039
!_ ! MARBLE HALL, 0450 MARBLE HALL, 0450 Mobile +27 82 825 9424
ot 19
Laeveld Agrochem Marble Hall ANTON BREDELL
www.laeveld.co.za anton@laeveld.co.za
Postnet Suite 111, Brickfield Office 2, Tel  +27 21 943 6760
@ Private Bag X7, 13 Alberto Drive, Mobile +27 76 981 8629
TYGER VALLEY, 7536 Devonbosch,
STELLENBOSCH, 7605
LCL Logistics Southem Africa c.omm.za@lclog.com
www.Iclog.com tineke@Iclog.com
) PO Box 27, Roggebaai Place, Tel +27 21 408 6000
* MAE RE K CAPE TOWN, 8000 4 Jetty Street, Mobile +27 83 799 6776
Foreshore,
i CAPE TOWN, 8001 CRAIG McCARTHY
Maersk South Africa

www.maersk.com craig.mccarthy@maersk.com

“nm.eamn PO Box 127, 1 Hotel Street, Tel  +27 12 349 2500
Persequor Park, Persequor Park, Mobile +27 83 325 6318
i PRETORIA, 0020 PRETORIA, 0020
Morgan Cargo JOHANN BADENHORST

Www.morgancargo.com johann@morgancargo.com

51



/ MORRETO
AiTRADE ..

Morreto Trade
www.morreto.co.za

Mpact
www.mpact.co.za

N

OCEAN NETWORS ENPRESS

Ocean Network Express (ONE) South Africa
www.one-line.com

RALTR
Paltrack
www.paltrack.co.za

PCA

When experience matters.

PCA Logistics

WWwWw.pca.co.za

PO Box 46,
EPPINDUST, 7475

PO Box 3496,
CAPE TOWN, 8000

PO Box 6501,
WELGEMOED, 7538

PO Box 1655,
KEMPTON PARK, 1620

25 Alkmaar Street,
PAARL, 7646

Cnr Bofors Circle & Eppindust,
Epping Industria 2,
CAPE TOWN, 7460

17th Floor, The Towers - Tower South,
2 Heerengracht,

Cnr Hertzog Boulevard,

Foreshore,

CAPE TOWN, 8001

The Vineyard Office Estate,
Farm 3, Manor House,

99 Jip de Jager Drive,

DE BRON, 7530

Unit 33,

Foreign Airline Cargo Centre,
OR Tambo Airport,
KEMPTON PARK, 1620

Tel +27 83 757 5117

JANNO SMIT
sales@morreto.co.za
janno@morreto.co.za

Tel +27 21 507 6700
Mobile +27 82 904 0799
Fax  +27 21 534 4293

ANDREW PATERSON
apaterson@mpact.co.za

Tel +27 21 205 2800
Mobile +27 60 552 2030

ROBYN SIEBRITZ
robyn.siebritz@one-line.com

Tel +27 21 818 4200
Mobile +27 82 377 5444
Fax +27 21 818 4300
ANDRIES MOUTON

andries@paltrack.co.za
info@paltrack.co.za

Tel +27 11 571 0800
Mobile +27 82 557 6041

CRAIG CAMPBELL
craigc@pca.co.za



<> PPECB

Perishable Products Export Control Board

(PPECB)
www.ppech.com

Portfreight
www.portfreightsa.co.za

.f’*,)
potatoes
aarlappe!sSA
Potatoes South Africa
www.potatoes.co.za

A J EROGIUGER
{ .4 ‘:" | .
(XYALLY
Producer Ally
www.producerally.co.za

= Prophet

Prophet Systems SA
www.prophetize.co.za

PO Box 15289,
PANORAMA, 7506

PO Box 201626,
DURBAN NORTH, 4051

Private Bag X135,
PRETORIA, 0001

PO Box 2915,
DURBANVILLE, 7551

PO Box 1824,
SOMERSET WEST, 7129

45 Silwerboom Avenue,
PLATTEKLOOF, 7500

11 Ennisdale Drive,
DURBAN NORTH, 4051

6 De Havilland Crescent,
Persequor Technopark,
Persequor Park,
PRETORIA, 0020

Unit 1, The Crest Office Estate,
154 Goedemoed Road,
DURBANVILLE, 7550

307 Oakmont Building,
Somerset Links Office Park,
De Beers Avenue,
SOMERSET WEST, 7130

Tel +27 219301134
Fax  +27 21 939 6868

LUCIEN JANSEN
lucienj@ppecb.com

Tel +27 31 563 3608

PAUL ESLICK
paul@portfreightsa.co.za

Tel +27 12 349 1906
Mobile +27 78 511 0440
Fax  +27 12 349 2647

WILLIE JACOBS
willie@potatoes.co.za

Tel +27 21 979 4870
Fax  +27 21 979 5412

LIEZL GELDERBLOM
info@producera.co.za

Tel +27 21 852 9521
Mobile +27 82 801 3747
Fax  +27 21 852 8714

J.D. VAN WYK
jdvanwyk@prophetize.co.za
admin@prophetize.co.za



Perishables Supply Chain Experts
We Specialise in Global Perishables Import and Export Cargo

. You Pick, Pack ‘n Sell, We Do The'Restls " qe<<<

r—(»»b
Industry Leading Software o

RGOT2GO

Our live, comprehensive, mobile information and
executive reporting dashboard to all the
stakeholders along the journey of their cargo.

i

FMcTketing

Our custom Microsoft ERP software, enables users to

efficiently handle financial admin, stock, bookings,
contracts, and more - all in one platfnrm

ANALYTICS

Reports give you valuable insights into your
business, starting and ending with data, all focused
on your fruit-related operatlcns

dteg

Stress-free stock management with all the
information you need at your fingertips. Gundh¥fe
costly software and the need for additional sta

étr

Brainstork

Customs Air

Charter &

GOCHILL GO

General Handling & Quality & Quantity Road Port to

Cargo

Clearing and
forwarding for import
and export general
cargo, globally.

Storage

Ultra-modern cold
storage and general
cargo handling
acilities.

Assessment

QC specialists delivering

inspection, monitoring
and facilities
management.

WWWw, GoGIobaI group

Transport

Our own fleet of trucks
and live App reporting
on your load status.

+ 2121312 5800

Clearance

Customs clearance
assistance across
Southern Africa.

Transport

Multiple global
airfreight solutions
to optimise freight

costs and routes.

Shipping

Multiple global
solutions to optimise
freight costs and
routes.

PART OF THE
GOGLOBAL GROUP

Receiver

From the final port to
the final receiver,
customs clearing and
delivering.




FPEF ASSOCIATE MEMBERS

PO Box 7231, 2 Atlantic Drive, Tel +27 21 202 7440

W NORTHERN PAARL, 7623 Atlantic Hills Business Park, Mobile +27 83 642 0174

oyt iy Durbanville, 7550 Fax  +27 21 870 2501
SAFT Group

OCKERT HENNING

www.saft.co.za ockert@saft.co.za

-
Sap pl PO Box 31560, 48 Amershof Street, Tel +27 11 407 8111
Inspired by lite BRAAMFONTEIN, 2017 BRAAMFONTEIN, 2017 Fax +27 11 339 8022

BAREND OLIVIER

Sappi Southern Africa o .
barend.olivier@sappi.com

www.sappi.com

Plot 31258, Unit 2, Tel +27 21 862 1974
Zandwyk Park,
B ST woal FoSa PAARL, 7646 NOUR ABDRABBO
Unitec South Africa unitec@unitec-group.com
en.unitec-group.com
PO Box 19, Farm Boekenhoutbult, Tel +27 15 395 2040
MOOKETSI, 0825 MOOKETSI, 0825 Fax +27 15 395 8263
772 CLIVE GARRETT

info@zz2.co.za

WWW.222.€0.za
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STONE

PEACHES NECTARINES  PLUMS  APRICOTS

Exports per market
Historical exports
Exports per week

Harvest periods
Stone fruit exporters

Stone fruit association’s information
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2,5 KG CARTONS

2500000
2250000
2000000
1750000
1500000
1250000
1000000
750 000
500000
250000
0

PEACHES EXPORTED PER MARKET 2022/2023

@ UNITED KINGDOM 42%
(" MIDDLE EAST 38%
@ EUROPE 14%
INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS 2%
@ RUSSIA2%
(' FAREAST&ASIA1%
() USA&CANADA 1%

PEACH HISTORICAL EXPORTS

2012/2013

2013/2014

2014/ 2015

2015/ 2016

2016/2017  2017/2018  2018/2019  2019/2020
SEASON

2020/ 2021

2021/ 2022

2022/ 2023
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2,5 KG CARTONS
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PEACHES EXPORTED PER WEEK 2022/2023
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38
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EXPORT WEEK




CULTIVAR

PEACH HARVEST PERIOD
4 42 8

44

45

46

Ambercrest®

Snow Angel

Majestic Delight
Crimson Delight  —

Spring Princess

Temptation

Transvalia

Brittany Lane
Earliblush

Jim Dandy

Summertime

Novadonna

Ivory Duchess

Rich Lady

Earlirich

December Princess

Summer Zee

Excellence

Juliepretty

Julienice

Fairtime

Autumn Crunch

HARVEST WEEK

ol
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2,5 KG CARTONS

9000000
8000000
7000000
6000000
5000000
4000000
3000000
2000000
1000000

0

NECTARINES EXPORTED PER MARKET 2022/2023

@ UNITED KINGDOM 48%

@ EUROPE33%

() MIDDLE EAST 13%

@ USA&CANADA 3%
RUSSIA 1%
INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS 1%
FAREAST & ASIA 1%

NECTARINE HISTORICAL EXPORTS

2011/2012 2012/2013 2013/2014 2014 /2015 2015/ 2016 2016/ 2017 2017 /2018 2018/2019 2019/2020 2020/2021 2021/2022 2022 /2023
SEASON



2,5 KG CARTONS

800000
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450000
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350000
300000
250000
200000
150000
100000
50000
0

NECTARINES EXPORTED PER WEEK 2022/2023
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EXPORT WEEK
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CULTIVAR

NECTARINE HARVEST PERIOD

Super Star®
Crimson Glo
Alpine

Ruby Sweet
Starborne

Skye

Arctic Star
Sunburst

Unico

N47-13 (Luciana)
Margaret's Pride
Spring Bright
Fire Pearl

Red Jewel

Ruby Diamond
Summer Bright
Fantasia
Summer Fire
August Bright
August Red
Regal Pearl
Snow Pearl
Giant Pearl
September Bright
Autumn Bright

41

42

43

44

45

HARVEST WEEK
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5,25 KG CARTONS

16 500 000
15000000
13500 000
12000 000
10 500 000
9000000
7500000
6000000
4500000
3000000
1500000

PLUMS EXPORTED PER MARKET 2022/2023

EUROPE 47%

UNITED KINGDOM 19%
MIDDLE EAST 18%

USA & CANADA 6%

RUSSIA 5%

FAR EAST & ASIA 3%
INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS 1%
AFRICA 1%

PLUM HISTORICAL EXPORTS

2011/2012

2012/2013

2013 /2014

2014 /2015

2015/2016 2016/ 2017 2017 /2018 2018/2019 2019/2020

SEASON

2020/ 2021

2021/ 2022

2022/2023



5,25 KG CARTONS

1300000
1200000
1100000
1000000
900 000
800000
700 000
600000
500000
400000
300000
200000
100 000
0

PLUMS EXPORTED PER WEEK 2022/2023

EXPORT WEEK




PLUM HARVEST PERIOD

African Rose
Pioneer

Sapphire

Purple Majesty
Souvenir

Ruby Sun

Fortune

Lady Red

Flavor King

Laetitia

African Delight
Ruby Star
September Yummy
Flavor Fall

African Pride/Sunkiss
Sun Supreme

Sun Breeze

Songold
Suplumtwentyfive/Black Giant®
Black Diamond/Suplumeleven
Black Pearl

Larry Anne
Angeleno/Suplumsix
Southern Belle

CULTIVAR

45
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45
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4,75 KG CARTONS

APRICOTS EXPORTED PER MARKET 2022/2023

‘ MIDDLE EAST 54%
. UNITED KINGDOM 23%
. EUROPE 22%
INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS <1%
. FAR EAST & ASIA <1%
. USA & CANADA <1%
AFRICA <1%

APRICOT HISTORICAL EXPORTS

1400000

1200000

1000000
800000

600 000
400000
200000

2011/2012 2012/2013 2013/2014 2014/2015 2015/ 2016 2016/2017 2017 /2018 2018/2019 2019/2020 2020/2021 2021/2022 2022/2023

SEASON
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4,75 KG CARTONS

APRICOTS EXPORTED PER WEEK 2022/2023
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CULTIVAR

Super Gold
Colorado
Charisma

Imperial/Palsteyn

Honeycot®

Bebeco

Rustic

APRICOT HARVEST PERIOD

HARVEST WEEK



Our close relationship with growers
ensures us to focus on quality,

sustainability and transparency for
our clients globally.

ep.STERN CADE

() oy
¢
)

L
Hamoaxa“

11 John Street, Kirkwood, 6120

FRESHGRO +27 (0) 42 230 0216

info@freshgro.co.za

CITRUS GROWERS

www.freshgro.co.za




EXPORTERS

Access Farms

Banhoek Fruit Packers
Cape Five Export SA

Core Fruit

De Keur Marketing
Delecta Fruit
Dibanisa Fruit

DKI Fruit Marketing

Dole South Africa
DuToit Agri

Epic Fruit Exporters

Everseason

Freshgold SA Exports

Freshness First
Freshworld

Fruit Heart Exporters

Fruitworks
GF Marketing

Global Pacific Produce SA

Good Hope Fruit
GrapeHub

Green Marketing International

Icon Fruit
Ideafruit Export

In Season Marketing

STONE FRUIT EXPORTERS

CONTACT TEL

Edrich Burger +27 82 450 5903
Munro Janse van Renshurg +27 21 885 2635

Wayne Mudge +27 21 850 4640
Nico van Staden +27 21 863 6300
Cathrine Smuts +27 23 315 5603
Awie de Jager +2721 860 3999
George Hall +27 236151290
Wouter du Toit +27 21 855 4888

+27 21983 3600
+27 233121071
+27 23 626 4338
+27 22 921 3444
+27 21 5551966
Jan Hoon +27 21876 3141
Adolf Kieviet +27 218087100
Marelize Liebenberg  +27 87 821 7943
John Wolfaardt +27 21 872 8327
Riaan Ferreira +27 219449700
+27 21202 8080
+27 23315 5293
+27 21020 1490
+27 218741055
+27 21 860 1800
+27 218510126
+27 21 943 5960

Suzanne Storm
Runei Kotze

Hardy Lambrechts
Stiaan Engelbrecht
Pieter von Maltitz

Johnnie Loubser
Marnus Schoeman
Riaan Louw
Wiekus Hellmann
Lohan Marais
Pieter Oelofse
André Grobbelaar

FAX

+27 21 863 6301

+2723 6151295
+27 218551518

+27 23 626 4330

+27 22921 2889

+27 21 876 3295
+27 21 886 9607

+27 21872 8273
+27 86 520 0910

+27 233155107

MOBILE

+27 82 450 5903
+2773 021 0900
+27 82 886 8676
+27 82 4958001
+27 836310277
+27791397084
+27 82 853 8000
+27 83 651 4896
+27 82799 6469
+2774 968 5168
+27 82 462 0737
+27 83399 0531
+27 83 448 4980
+27 832287314
+27 83 384 7336
+27 83 305 9841
+27 83 631 2905
+27 83 458 3996
+27 827401212
+2772 4491399
+27 83 5651303
+27 82 882 2427
+2772 643 4202
+27 82883 3010
+27 83 644 6482

edrich@accessfarms.net
munro@banhoekfruit.co.za
waynemudge@capefive.com
nico@corefruit.com
operations@dekeur.co.za
awie@delecta.co.za
george@dibanisafruit.co.za
wh@dkifruit.co.za
suzanne.storm@dole.com
runeik@dutoit.com
ga@epicfruit.co.za
stiaan@everseason.co.za
pieter@freshgoldsa.co.za
janhoon@freshnessfirst.co.za
akieviet@freshworld.co.za
marelize@fruitheart.co.za
john@fruitworks.co.za
riaan@gfmarketing.co.za
johnnie@gpfg.co.za
marnus@ghfruit.co.za
rl@thegrapehub.eu
wiekus@gmint.co.za
lohan@iconfruit.co.za
pieter@ifruit.co.za
andre@inseason.co.za
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EXPORTERS

Iris Fresh

Jo-Rie Products

JWM Asia South Africa
Karpus Exports

Karsten Marketing

Le Roux Fruit Exporters
Lucerne Fresh

Niche Fruit

Pure Legacy

SAFPRO

Samapro Trading

SAPEX Exports

Seven Seas

Stargrow Fruit Marketing
Stems Fruit

Toro Fruit

Unifrutti SA

United Exports South Africa
Vanguard International USA
Vrugteboom SA

CONTACT

Sandeep Valodia

STONE FRUIT EXPORTERS

TEL
+27 66 1859043

Paula du Preez Kritzinger+27 42 293 0452

Dennis Pretorius
Rema Mammen
Pieter Karsten

Gerhard Robbertze

Heinrich de Wet
Anton Bonnema
M.C. Uys

Craig Jensen
Kevin Rowlands
Kobus Louw
Willie Beets
Hennie Prins
Annelie Haumann
Marilyn Bull
Riaan Ellis

Jon Salters
Henk Wever

Styn Koesen

+27 21000 5123
+27 11 483 3360
+27 21970 5120
+27 21 864 1967
+27 23100 2946
+27 21 9451390
+27 76 906 8197

+27 41 581 0886/7

+27 878221201
+27 21 883 8280
+27 21 851 2098
+27 218801882
+27 21 860 3400
+27 61 445 5001
+27 21 852 8494
+27218511618
+27 83 680 5156
+2771 213 2410

FAX

+27 42293 0217

+27 11 483 3756

+27 21979 5247

+27 219451411

+27 21 880 1485

+27 21 852 9033

MOBILE

+27 822132721
+27 82 657 4559
+2772 275 5686
+27 82 904 9403

+2778 868 4702
+27 83 327 6638
+27 76 906 8197

+27 82 410 0383

+27 82 4537195
+27 84 563 4412
+27 82 822 3322
+27 61 445 5001

+27 82 800 8459
+27 83 680 5156
+2771213 2410

sandeep@irisfresh.global
paula@jo-rie.co.za
dennis.pretorius@jwmasia.com
rema@karpussa.com
pieterk@karsten.co.za
gerhard@lerouxgroup.co.za
heinrich@Ilucernefresh.co.za
anton@sland.co.za
mc@purelegacy.co.za
info@safpro.net
kevin@samapro.co.za
sapex@sapex.co.za
willie@sevenseasfruit.com
fruit@stargrow.co.za
annelie@stemsfruit.co.za
marilyn@torofruit.com
riaan@unifrutti.co.za
enquiries@unitedexports.com.au
henk.wever@vanguardteam.com
styn.koesen@vrugteboom.com



STONE
ASSOCIATION'S INFORMATION

HORTGRO
Executive Director: Anton Rabe

General Manager: Trade & Markets — Jacques du Preez

tel +27 21 870 2900

info@hortgro.co.za
www.hortgro.co.za
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POME

APPLES  PEARS

Exports per market
Historical exports
Exports per week

Harvest periods
Pome fruit exporters

Pome fruit association’s information
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12,5 KG CARTONS

48000000
45000000
42000000
39000000
36000 000
33000000
30000000
27000000
24000 000
21000000
18000 000
15000000
12000 000
9000000
6000000
3000000
0

APPLES EXPORTED PER MARKET 2023

APPLE HISTORICAL EXPORTS

AFRICA 27%
UNITED KINGDOM 14%

MIDDLE EAST 11%

EUROPE 8%
RUSSIA 2%

. FAR EAST & ASIA 35%

INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS 2%
USA & CANADA 1%

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015 2016
SEASON

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023
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APPLES EXPORTED PER WEEK 2023
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3 45 6 7
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EXPORT WEEK
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VARIETIES

Granny Smith

Golden Delicious
Braeburn

Royal Gala

Cripps Pink/Pink Lady®
Cripps Red

Fuji

Royal Beaut

Starking

APPLE HARVEST PERIOD

HARVEST WEEK







12,5 KG CARTONS

22000000
20000000
18000 000
16 000 000
14000 000
12000 000
10000 000
8000000
6000000
4000000
2000000

PEARS EXPORTED PER MARKET 2023

EUROPE 28%
FAREAST & ASIA 24%
MIDDLE EAST 18%
RUSSIA 15%

UNITED KINGDOM 7%

AFRICA 4%
USA & CANADA 3%

INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS 1%

PEAR HISTORICAL EXPORTS

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
SEASON
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12,5 KG CARTONS
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PEARS EXPORTED PER WEEK 2023
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VARIETIES

Rosemarie
Flamingo

Forelle

Abate Fetel

Beurre Bosc

Beurre Hardy
Golden Russet Bosc
Williams Bon Chretien
Doyenne du Comice
Packham’s Triumph
Vermont Beauty
Sempre

Cheeky

51

52

PEAR HARVEST PERIOD

51

52

HARVEST WEEK
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W +27 219149352 =« admin@sftfruit.co.za € www.southernfruittrading.co.za



EXPORTERS
Afrigold SA

AM Fresh South Africa
Betko Fresh Produce

Cape Five Export SA

Capespan South Africa

Core Fruit

De Keur Marketing
Delecta Fruit

DKI Fruit Marketing
DuToit Agri

ELE Trading

Emex International

Favourite Fresh Export
Freshgold SA Exports

Freshness First
Freshworld

Fruit Heart Exporters

Fruitways Marketing
Fruitworks
GF Marketing

Global Pacific Produce SA

Good Hope Fruit

Green Marketing International

Grown4U

Icon Fruit

Ideafruit Export

In Season Marketing
Iris Fresh

Jo-Rie Products

CONTACT

Marius de Bruyn
Ben Ward

Roux Groenewald
Wayne Mudge
Charl du Bois
Nico van Staden
Cathrine Smuts
Awie de Jager
Wouter du Toit
Runei Kotze

Gary Britz

Michael Pretorius
Tjaart du Plessis
Pieter von Maltitz
Jan Hoon

Adolf Kieviet
Marelize Liebenberg
Stephan Viljoen
John Wolfaardt
Riaan Ferreira
Johnnie Loubser
Marnus Schoeman
Wiekus Hellmann
Snyman Kritzinger
Lohan Marais
Pieter Oelofse
André Grobbelaar
Sandeep Valodia

POME FRUIT EXPORTERS

+27 21 492 3955
+27 218511234
+27 28 840 8100
+27 21 850 4640
+27 21917 2600
+27 21 863 6300
+27 23 3155603
+27 21 860 3999
+27 21 855 4888
+27233121071
+27 21976 0604
+27 82 771 8289
+27 21 880 6626
+27 21 555 1966
+27 21876 3141
+27 21808 7100
+27 87 8217943
+27 218519742
+27 21 872 8327
+27 21 944 9700
+27 21202 8080
+27 23 3155293
+27 21 8741055
+27 42 230 0760
+27 21 860 1800
+27 218510126
+27 21 943 5960
+27 66 185 9043

Pauladu Preez Kritzinger +27 42 293 0452

FAX

+27 21917 2602
+27 21 863 6301

+27 218551518

+27 21 876 3295
+27 21 886 9607

+27 21872 8273
+27 86 520 0910

+27 23 3155107

+27 422300760

+27 42293 0217

MOBILE

+27 823711770
+2779 367 3433
+27 72 340 5234
+27 82 886 8676
+2776 570 2907
+27 82 495 8001
+27 83 631 0277
+2779 1397084
+27 83 651 4896
+2774 968 5168
+27 828559014
+27 82771 8289
+27 82 655 4765
+27 83 448 4980
+27 832287314
+27 83 384 7336
+27 83 305 9841
+27 82 415 6624
+27 83 631 2905
+27 83 458 3996
+27 827401212
+2772 449 1399
+27 82 882 2427
+27 82 551 5517
+27 72 643 4202
+27 82883 3010
+27 83 644 6482
+27 82213 2721
+27 82 657 4559

marius@afrigoldsa.com
commercial.rsa@amfresh.com
info@betko.co.za
waynemudge@capefive.com
Charl_duBois@capespan.co.za
nico@corefruit.com
operations@dekeur.co.za
awie@delecta.co.za
wh@dkifruit.co.za
runeik@dutoit.com
gary@eletrading.co.za
michael@emexintl.co.za
tjaart@ffesa.co.za
pieter@freshgoldsa.co.za
janhoon@freshnessfirst.co.za
akieviet@freshworld.co.za
marelize@fruitheart.co.za
marketing@fruitways.co.za
john@fruitworks.co.za
riaan@gfmarketing.co.za
johnnie@gpfg.co.za
marnus@ghfruit.co.za
wiekus@gmint.co.za
snyman@grown4u.co.za
lohan@iconfruit.co.za
pieter@ifruit.co.za
andre@inseason.co.za
sandeep@irisfresh.global
paula@jo-rie.co.za
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EXPORTERS

JWM Asia South Africa

Karpus Exports
Karsten Marketing
Khula Fresh
Kingfisher Fruits
Kromco

Masterclass International

Niche Fruit
Pomona Fruit
Pure Legacy

Remhoogte Boerdery

SAFPRO
Samapro Trading

Seaboard International Trading Co.
Southern Fruit Growers
Southern Fruit Trading

Stargrow Fruit Marketing

Star South Fruits

The Fruit Farm Group South Africa
Tru-Cape Fruit Marketing
Unichoice Produce Direct

Unifrutti SA

Vanguard International USA

Vintage Group
Vrugteboom SA

Wolseley Fruit Packers

Zest Fruit

CONTACT

Dennis Pretorius
Rema Mammen
Pieter Karsten
Dandré Gerber
John Taillard
Philip du Plessis

Montasimur Rahman

Anton Bonnema
Anton Bruwer
M.C. Uys

Thys Blom

Craig Jensen
Kevin Rowlands
Derek Chicken
Etienne Theron
Jan Grey

Hennie Prins
Johan van Niekerk
Marcelle Hurn
Ilse Traut

Anton van Zyl
Riaan Ellis

Henk Wever
Charl van den Berg
Styn Koesen
Christo Strydom
Freek Dreyer

POME FRUIT EXPORTERS

+27 21000 5123
+27 11 483 3360
+2721970 5120
+27 21137 3430
+27 21100 3559
+27 21 850 6700
+27 83 275 2381
+27 219451390
+27 23 626 1890
+2776 906 8197
+27 21 846 8311

+27 41 581 0886/7

+27 87 8221201
+27 21 419 9929
+27 21 852 4012
+2721914 9352
+2721 880 1882
+2721 864 3655
+27 21880 1707
+2721 850 1800
+27 21914 5838
+2721 852 8494
+27 83 680 5156
+27728 841 4313
+2771213 2410
+2723 2311066
+2721 8889100

FAX

+27 11 483 3756
+27 21979 5247

+27 21 945 1411

+27 214190870

+27 21 880 1485

+2721873 6967

+2721850 1809

+27218529033

+2723 2310601
+27 218828117

MOBILE

+27 72 275 5686
+27 82904 9403

+27 82 789 2688
+27 836770153

+27 83 2752381
+27 83 327 6638

+2776 906 8197
+27 82 944 8030

+27 82 410 0383
+27 82 889 6871
+27 82 376 6455
+27 828041789

+27 84 563 4412
+27 83 456 2323

+27 72 568 2664

+27 83 675 4477

+27 83 680 5156
+27 82 887 8245
+27712132410
+27 82 565 4622

dennis.pretorius@jwmasia.com
rema@karpussa.com
pieterk@karsten.co.za
dandre@khulafresh.com
john@kingfisherfruits.co.za
philipdp@kromco.co.za
rahmanm@masterint.co.za
anton@sland.co.za
anton@pomonafruit.com
mc@purelegacy.co.za
thysblom@remhoogteboerdery.co.za
info@safpro.net
kevin@samapro.co.za
derek@seaboard.co.za
etienne@southernfruit.co.za
jan@sftfruit.co.za
fruit@stargrow.co.za
johan@starsouth.co.za
info@tffgsa.co.za
info@tru-cape.co.za
anton@unichoice.co.za
riaan@unifrutti.co.za
henk.wever@vanguardteam.com
vintage@vyebosch.co.za
styn.koesen@vrugteboom.com
christo@wolfpackpears.co.za
info@zestfruit.co.za



POME
ASSOCIATION'S INFORMATION

HORTGRO
Executive Director: Anton Rabe

General Manager: Trade & Markets — Jacques du Preez

tel +27 21 870 2900

info@hortgro.co.za
www.hortgro.co.za
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TABLEGRAPES

Exports per market
Historical exports
Exports per week

Harvest periods
Table grape exporters

Table grape association’s information
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4,5 KG CARTONS

80000000
70000000
60000000
50000 000
40000000
30000000
20000000
10000 000

0

TABLE GRAPES EXPORTED PER MARKET 2022/2023

EUROPE 54%

UNITED KINGDOM 20%
CANADA 5%

SOUTH EAST ASIA 5%
MIDDLE EAST 5%
FAREAST 3%

ISRAEL 3%

AFRICA 2%

RUSSIA 1%

INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS 1%
OTHER 1%

TABLE GRAPE HISTORICAL EXPORTS

2014 /2015

2015/2006  2016/2017  2017/2018  2018/2019  2019/2020  2020/2021
SEASON

2021/2022

2022/ 2023



4,5 KG CARTONS
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TABLE GRAPES EXPORTED PER WEEK 2022/2023
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CULTIVAR

Arrafifteen

Crimson Seedless

Flame Seedless

Grapaes (Early Sweet®)

IFG 68-175 (Sweet Celebration®)
IFG Seventeen (Sweet Joy®)

IFG Ten (Sweetglobe®)

Prime

Ralli Seedless

Redglobe

Starlight

Sugranineteen (Scarlotta Seedless®)
Sugraone (Superior Seedless®)
Sugrasixteen (Sable Seedless®)
Sugrathirteen (Midnight Beauty®)
Sugrathirtyfive (Authumcrisp®)
Sugrathirtyfour (Adora Seedless®)
Tawny Seedless

Thompson Seedless

Sheegene20 (Allison™)

TABLE GRAPE HARVEST PERIOD 2022/2023

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
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52

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

HARVEST WEEK
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RED SEEDLESS

Sweet celebration
RUBY RUSH" brand
Crimson seedless
Allison

Sweet nectar

WHITE SEEDLESS

lvory

Timpson

Sweet globe
AUTUMNCRISP® brand
Cotton Candy

BLACK SEEDLESS

Sweet joy

Candy crunch
Sweet sapphire
Arra Mystic Bloom

F - i .F-I . 3 : |

e o

anton@asvfarms.co.za www.asvfarms.co.za

® 270233548713 SOUTH AFRICA
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EXPORTERS

Access Farms

Afrigold SA

AM Fresh South Africa
Angon Fruit

A.S. Viljoen & Seuns Boerdery
Bet-El Fruits

Bono Farm Management
Boschkrans Boerdery
Cape Five Export SA
Capespan South Africa
Core Fruit

Delecta Fruit

DKI Fruit Marketing

Dole South Africa

ELE Trading

Emex International

Epic Fruit Exporters

EXSA

Favourite Fresh Export
Freshgold SA Exports
Freshworld

Fruit Heart Exporters
Fruitworks

FVC International

GF Marketing

Global Pacific Produce SA
Grape Alliance Marketing
GrapeHub

Green Marketing International
Growers by Nature

G.S. Schoonbee Landgoed
HNP Marketing

Ideafruit Export

Impala Citrus

In Season Marketing
In2Fruit

Internode Marketing Co. & Logistics
Iris Fresh

Jo-Rie Products

CONTACT

Edrich Burger
Marius de Bruyn
Ben Ward

Altus Kirsten
Anton Viljoen
Francois Myburgh
Evans Nevondo
Jannes van 2yl
Wayne Mudge
Charl du Bois
Nico van Staden
Awie de Jager
Wouter du Toit
Suzanne Storm
Gary Britz
Michael Pretorius
Hardy Lambrechts
Nico Louw

Tjaart du Plessis
Pieter von Maltitz
Adolf Kieviet
Marelize Liebenberg
John Wolfaardt
Jaco van Tubbergh
Riaan Ferreira
Johnnie Loubser
Leon de Kock
Riaan Louw
Wiekus Hellmann
Fanie Naudé
Christina Upton
Gert Smit

Pieter Oelofse

TABLE GRAPE EXPORTERS

TEL

+27 82 450 5903
+27 21 492 3955
+27 218511234
+27 218727021
+27 23 354 8713

+27 21 863 3146/7

+27 21 680 5360
+27 13 262 3481
+27 21 850 4640
+27 21917 2600
+27 21 863 6300
+27 21 860 3999
+27 21 855 4888
+27 21983 3600
+27 21976 0604
+27 82771 8289
+27 23 626 4338
+27 21914 8280
+27 21 880 6626
+27 21 555 1966
+27 21808 7100
+27 878217943
+27 21872 8327
+27 21 505 5960
+27 21 944 9700
+27 21202 8080
+27 23 354 8152
+27 21020 1490
+27 21 8741055
+2721 001 2598
+27 13 262 4000
+27 135910211
+27 218510126

Hendrik van der Merwe +27 21 110 0900

André Grobbelaar
Sarel Joubert
Petronette Nortjé
Sandeep Valodia
Paula du Preez Kritzinger

+27 21 943 5960
+27 21 8741065
+27 13 591 5680
+27 66 185 9043
+27 42 293 0452

FAX

+27 21 872 4075
+27 86 638 6013
+2786 613 5679

+27 21917 2602
+27 21 863 6301

+27 218551518

+27 23 626 4330

+27 21 886 9607

+27 218728273

+27 86 520 0910

+27 13 262 3331

+27 86 656 2789
+27 42293 0217

MOBILE

+27 82 450 5903
+27 823711770
+2779 367 3433
+27 832101105
+27 825313111

+27 21 863 3146/7

+27 82 200 3558
+27 82 459 2898
+27 82 886 8676
+2776 570 2907
+27 82 495 8001
+2779139 7084
+27 83 651 4896
+27 82799 6469
+27 828559014
+27 82771 8289
+27 82 462 0737
+27 82772 5974
+27 82 655 4765
+27 83 448 4980
+27 83 384 7336
+27 83 305 9841
+27 83 631 2905
+27 832850518
+27 83 458 3996
+27 827401212
+27 83 234 8292
+27 83 5651303
+27 82 882 2427
+27 82 447 4114
+27723617779
+27 82 040 0224
+27 82 883 3010
+27 82 818 6453
+27 83 644 6482
+27 82 886 7081
+27 82 5617906
+27 82213 2721
+27 82 657 4559

edrich@accessfarms.net
marius@afrigoldsa.com
commercial.rsa@amfresh.com
altus@angon.co.za
anton@asvfarms.co.za
francois@betelfruits.co.za
evans@bonoholdings.co.za
marketing@boschkrans.com
waynemudge@capefive.com
Charl_duBois@capespan.co.za
nico@corefruit.com
awie@delecta.co.za
wh@dkifruit.co.za
suzanne.storm@dole.com
gary@eletrading.co.za
michael@emexintl.co.za
ga@epicfruit.co.za
nico@exsa.com
tjaart@ffesa.co.za
pieter@freshgoldsa.co.za
akieviet@freshworld.co.za
marelize@fruitheart.co.za
john@fruitworks.co.za
marketing@fvc.co.za
riaan@gfmarketing.co.za
johnnie@gpfg.co.za
leon@grapealliance.co.za
rl@thegrapehub.eu
wiekus@gmint.co .za
marketing@gbnsa.com
ista@schoonbee.co .za
gert@hnpmarketing.co.za
pieter@ifruit.co.za
hendrik@impalacitrus.co.za
andre@inseason.co.za
sarel@in2fruit.co.za
marketing@imcol.co.za
sandeep@irisfresh.global
paula@jo-rie.co.za



AMFRESH

#SOUTH AFRICA ‘

Farming &
Partnerships

Citrus

Amplifying \"© goodness

nature

4 Floor , Oude Bloemhof Building, Cnr of Ryneveld & Plein Streets,
Stellenbosch, 7600
SOUTH AFRICA
www.amfresh.com
Tel: +27 (0) 21 851 1234 Email: commercial.rsa@amfresh.com " '




EXPORTERS

JWM Asia South Africa
Karpus Exports

Karsten Marketing

Khula Fresh

Kingfisher Fruits

Le Roux Fruit Exporters
Lucerne Fresh
Masterclass International
Modderdrift

Mooigezicht Estates
Niche Fruit

Nine Fruits Exports

Orex Export

Pitto

Pomona Fruit

Pure Legacy

SAFPRO

SAFRESCO

Samapro Trading

SAPEX Exports

Seaboard International Trading Co.
Seven Seas

Southern Cross Marketing & Mgmt
Southern Fruit Growers
Southern Fruit Trading
Stargrow Fruit Marketing
Star South Fruits
Suiderland Plase

The Grape Company
Toro Fruit

Triple D Farms

Unichoice Produce Direct
Unifrutti SA

Vanguard International USA
Venganix

Vidafruit

Vrugteboom SA

Zest Fruit

CONTACT

Dennis Pretorius
Rema Mammen
Pieter Karsten
Dandré Gerber
John Taillard
Gerhard Robbertze

Heinrich de Wet
Montasimur Rahman

Jacques Beukes
Stephan Rossouw
Anton Bonnema
Kobus Lonte
Marthia Botha

Bernedette van Tiddens

Anton Bruwer
M.C. Uys

Craig Jensen
Juan Greyvenstein
Kevin Rowlands
Kobus Louw
Derek Chicken
Willie Beets

Michelle Steenkamp

Etienne Theron
Jan Grey
Hennie Prins
Johan van Niekerk
Steyn Neethling
Johan Fouché
Marilyn Bull
Piet Dykman
Anton van Zyl
Riaan Ellis
Henk Wever
Erard Lombard
Jaco Kruger
Styn Koesen
Freek Dreyer

TABLE GRAPE EXPORTERS

TEL

+27 21000 5123
+27 11 483 3360
+27 21970 5120
+27 21137 3430
+27 21100 3559
+27 21 8641967
+27 23100 2946
+27 83 275 2381
+27 23 354 8740
+27 23356 2110
+27 21 9451390
+27 82 378 2562
+27 54 495 0087
+27 54 431 0302
+27 23 626 1890
+2776 906 8197

+27 41 581 0886/7

+27 41 517 2000
+27 878221201
+27 21883 8280
+27 21 4199929
+27 21 8512098
+27 21 883 2408
+27 21 852 4012
+27 21914 9352
+27 21 880 1882
+27 21 864 3655
+27 219451390
+27 21 860 3400
+27 61 445 5001
+27 54 431 1568
+27 21914 5838
+27 21 852 8494
+27 83 680 5156
+27 219451390
+27 21 140 0386
+27 71213 2410
+27 21 8889100

FAX

+27 11 483 3756
+27 21979 5247

+27 219451411

+27 21 419 0870
+27 21 883 3907

+27 21 880 1485
+27 21 873 6967
+27 2194514711

+27 21 8529033

+27 219451411

+27 218828117

MOBILE

+27 72 275 5686
+27 82904 9403

+27 82789 2688
+27 83677 0153

+2778 868 4702
+27 83 275 2381
+27 82 447 3885

+27 83 327 6638
+27 82 378 2562
+27 72 379 6041
+2779 877 3990

+27 76 906 8197

+27 66 4756976
+27 82 410 0383

+27 82 889 6871
+27 82 4537195

+27 82 376 6455
+27 82 8041789
+27 84 563 4412
+27 83 456 2323

+27 82 222 0841
+27 61 445 5001
+27 827817527
+27 83 675 4477

+27 83 680 5156

+27 82 443 2407
+2771213 2410

dennis.pretorius@jwmasia.com
rema@karpussa.com
pieterk@karsten.co.za
dandre@khulafresh.com
john@kingfisherfruits.co.za
gerhard@lerouxgroup.co.za
heinrich@lucernefresh.co.za
rahmanm@masterint.co.za
jbeukes@modderdrift.co.za
info@mooigezicht.co.za
anton@sland.co.za
kobus@9fruits.co.za
marthia@orexexport.co.za
pitto@pitto.co.za
anton@pomonafruit.com
mc@purelegacy.co.za
info@safpro.net
receptionrsa@safrescoglobal.com
kevin@samapro.co.za
sapex@sapex.co.za
derek@seaboard.co.za
willie@sevenseasfruit.com
michelle@southerncrossmm.co.za
etienne@southernfruit.co.za
jan@sftfruit.co.za
fruit@stargrow.co.za
johan@starsouth.co.za
steyn@sland.co.za
jf@thegrapeco.co.za
marilyn@torofruit.com
piet@dddfarms.net
anton@unichoice.co.za
riaan@unifrutti.co.za
henk.wever@vanguardteam.com
erard@sland.co.za
jaco@vidafruit.com
styn.koesen@vrugteboom.com
info@zestfruit.co.za



Together we
grow and sustain
your business

- =

Our passion for excellence helps you grow your
business and establish yourself as a preferred
supplier of perishable products.

45 Silwerboom Ave Head Office
Plattekloof, Cape Town T +27 21930 N34
7560 F +27 21 939 6868

www.ppecb.com

<> PPECB



TABLEGRAPE
ASSOCIATION'S INFORMATION

SOUTH AFRICAN TABLE GRAPE INDUSTRY
CEO: A.J. Griesel

63 Main Road, Paarl, 7624 / PO Box 2932, Paarl, 7646
tel +27 21 863 0366

info@satgi.co.za

linkedin.com/company/satgi/ X (Twitter): @sati_sa

www.satgi.co.za
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CITRUS

ORANCES  LEMONS  GRAPEFRUIT  SORT CITRUS

Exports per market
Historical exports
Exports per week

Harvest periods
Citrus fruit exporters

Citrus fruit associations’ information
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ORANGES EXPORTED ORANGES EXPORTED PER WEEK 2023
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LEMONS EXPORTED LEMONS EXPORTED PER WEEK 2023
PER MARKET 2023
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GRAPEFRUIT EXPORTED
PER MARKET 2023

EUROPE 44%
FAREAST & ASIA 29%
RUSSIA 12%

NORTH AMERICA 8%
UNITED KINGDOM 4%
MIDDLE EAST 3%
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VARIETIES
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SOFT CITRUS EXPORTED SOFT CITRUS EXPORTED PER WEEK 2023
PER MARKET 2023
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Whatever the fruit,

we partner with growers and
customers alike to ensure the
most efficient sale of the entire
crop on a transparent and
sustainable basis.

B o
4 FRUIT promoTERS (PTV Y

Built on Trust.
Growing in Partnership.

[ )
\.]) +27 (0)415810886/7 e info@safpro.net @ safpro.net : IFS

Broker GLOBALG



PALLETS

CITRUS FRUIT HISTORICAL EXPORTS
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ClemenGold International thanks every
producer, packhouse, service provider
and client for joining us on this
exciting journey.

<
. §

] }))5 CLEMENGOLD®
L 073 TWENTY
"t GOLDEN YEARS

clemengold.com



EXPORTERS

Access Farms
Afrigold SA
ALG Marketing
Alliance Fruit

AM Fresh South Africa

Angon Fruit

A.S. Viljoen & Seuns Boerdery
Banhoek Fruit Packers

Bet-El Fruits

Bono Farm Management
Boschkrans Boerdery
Cape Five Export SA
Capespan South Africa

CitrX

Core Fruit
Delecta Fruit
Dibanisa Fruit

DKI Fruit Marketing

Dole South Africa
ELE Trading
Emex International

Epic Fruit Exporters

Everseason

Favourite Fresh Export
Freshgold SA Exports
Freshgro Citrus Growers

Freshness First
Freshworld

Fruit Heart Exporters

FruitOne
Fruitworks

CONTACT

Edrich Burger
Marius de Bruyn
Hendrik Warnich
Muriel Esterhuyse
Ben Ward

Altus Kirsten
Anton Viljoen

CITRUS FRUIT EXPORTERS

TEL

+27 82 450 5903
+27 21 492 3955
+27 22 921 3439
+2715880 0277
+27 218511234
+2721 8727021
+27 23 354 8713

Munro Janse van Rensburg+27 21 885 2635

Francois Myburgh
Evans Nevondo
Jannes van 2yl
Wayne Mudge
Charl du Bois
Erwee Topham
Nico van Staden
Awie de Jager
George Hall
Wouter du Toit
Suzanne Storm
Gary Britz
Michael Pretorius
Hardy Lambrechts

Stiaan Engelbrecht

Tjaart du Plessis
Pieter von Maltitz
Hanli Stander
Jan Hoon

Adolf Kieviet

Marelize Liebenberg

John Boyes
John Wolfaardt

+27 21 863 3146/7

+27 21 680 5360
+27 13 262 3481
+27 21 850 4640
+27 21917 2600
+2782 578 8566
+27 21 863 6300
+27 21 860 3999
+2723 6151290
+27 21 855 4888
+27 21983 3600
+27 21976 0604
+27 82771 8289
+27 23 626 4338
+27 22 921 3444
+27 21 880 6626
+27 21 5551966
+27 42230 0216
+27 21 876 3141
+27 21808 7100
+27 87 8217943
+27 21 883 3447
+27 21872 8327

FAX

+27 21872 4075

+27 86 638 6013
+27 86 613 5679

+27 21917 2602

+27 21 863 6301

+27 236151295
+27 218551518

+27 23 626 4330
+27 22 921 2889

+27 21 876 3295
+27 21 886 9607

+27 218728273

MOBILE

+27 82 450 5903
+27 823711770
+27 73 229 4687
+27 827827842
+2779 367 3433
+27 832101105
+27 825313111
+2773 021 0900

+27 21 863 3146/7

+27 82 200 3558
+27 82 459 2898
+27 82 886 8676
+27 76 570 2907
+27 82 578 8566
+27 82 495 8001
+2779139 7084
+27 82 853 8000
+27 83 651 4896
+27 82799 6469
+27 828559014
+27 82771 8289
+27 82 462 0737
+27 83399 0531
+27 82 655 4765
+27 83 448 4980
+27 82 336 6083
+27 832287314
+27 83 384 7336
+27 83 305 9841

+27 83 631 2905

edrich@accessfarms.net
marius@afrigoldsa.com
hendrik@algestates.com
info@alliancefruit.co.za
commercial.rsa@amfresh.com
altus@angon.co.za
anton@asvfarms.co.za
munro@banhoekfruit.co.za
francois@betelfruits.co.za
evans@bonoholdings.co.za
marketing@boschkrans.com
waynemudge@capefive.com
Charl_duBois@capespan.co.za
info@citrx.co.za
nico@corefruit.com
awie@delecta.co.za
george@dibanisafruit.co.za
wh@dkifruit.co.za
suzanne.storm@dole.com
gary@eletrading.co.za
michael@emexintl.co.za
ga@epicfruit.co.za
stiaan@everseason.co.za
tjaart@ffesa.co.za
pieter@freshgoldsa.co.za
hanli@freshgro.co.za
janhoon@freshnessfirst.co.za
akieviet@freshworld.co.za
marelize@fruitheart.co.za
john@fruitone.com

john@fruitworks.co.za
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Ve

grown4u

EASTERN CAPE
CITRUS GROWER EXPORTER

Our unigue service and passion for the fruit industry
ensures that we take the right products to the right places.

29 Middle Street, Kirkwood, 6120 Telephone: +27 (0) 42 230 0760 Email: QC@grown4u.co.za

www.g rown4u.co.za




EXPORTERS

CONTACT

CITRUS FRUIT EXPORTERS

TEL

FAX

MOBILE

FVC International

GF Marketing

Global Pacific Produce SA
Good Hope Fruit
GrapeHub

Green Marketing International

Groep 91 Uitvoer

Growers by Nature
Grown4U

G.S. Schoonbee Landgoed
HNP Marketing

Ideafruit Export

Impala Citrus

In Season Marketing
In2Fruit

Internode Marketing Co. & Logistics

Iris Fresh

Jo-Rie Products

JWM Asia South Africa
Karpus Exports
Karsten Marketing

Kat River Citrus Primary (KATCO)

Khula Fresh
Kingfisher Fruits
Komati Fruit

Laeveld Sitrus

Letaba Estates

Lona Citrus

Lucerne Fresh

Mahela Group

Market Demand Fruits

Jaco van Tubbergh

Riaan Ferreira
Johnnie Loubser

Marnus Schoeman

Riaan Louw
Wiekus Hellmann

Jan-Louis Pretorius

Fanie Naudé
Snyman Kritzinger
Christina Upton
Gert Smit

Pieter Oelofse

Hendrik van der Merwe

André Grobbelaar
Sarel Joubert
Petronette Nortjé
Sandeep Valodia

+27 21 505 5960
+27 21 944 9700
+27 21202 8080
+27 23 3155293
+27 21020 1490
+27 21 874 1055
+27 153451671
+2721 001 2598
+27 42230 0760
+27 13 262 4000
+2713 591 0211
+2721 8510126
+27 21110 0900
+27 21 943 5960
+27 21 8741055
+27 13 591 5680
+27 66 1859043

Paula du Preez Kritzinger +27 42 293 0452

Dennis Pretorius
Rema Mammen
Pieter Karsten
Jock Danckwerts
Dandré Gerber
John Taillard
Willem Kruger
Ben Vorster

Alexandra Kirilenko

Charl Milleskie
Heinrich de Wet
Edri Vorster
Jaco Burger

+27 21000 5123
+27 11 483 3360
+27 21970 5120
+27 46 6451134
+27 21137 3430
+27 21100 3559
+2713 007 0334
+27 153451610
+27 15 304 4000
+27 21 481 8200
+27 23100 2946
+27 153451600
+27 21 874 2028

+27 86 520 0910

+27 23 3155107

+27 42230 0760
+27 13 262 3331

+27 86 656 2789

+27 42293 0217

+27 11 483 3756

+27 21979 5247
+27 46 645 2345

+27 214260718

+27 86 530 5331

+27 832850518
+27 83 458 3996
+27 827401212
+2772 4491399
+27 83 5651303
+27 82 882 2427
+27 82 448 4214
+27 82 447 4114
+27 82 551 5517
+2772 3617779
+27 82 040 0224
+27 82 883 3010
+27 82 818 6453
+27 83 644 6482
+27 82 886 7081
+27 82 561 7906
+27 82213 2721
+27 82 657 4559
+2772 275 5686
+27 82 904 9403

+27 82789 2688
+27 836770153
+27 82 820 8662
+27 84716 8435
+27 82 854 1887
+27 83 646 4455
+27 78 868 4702
+2772997 7333
+27 833271756

marketing@fvc.co.za
riaan@gfmarketing.co.za
johnnie@gpfg.co.za
marnus@ghfruit.co.za
rl@thegrapehub.eu
wiekus@gmint.co.za
janlouis@groep91.co.za
marketing@gbnsa.com
snyman@grown4u.co.za
ista@schoonbee.co.za
gert@hnpmarketing.co.za
pieter@ifruit.co.za
hendrik@impalacitrus.co.za
andre@inseason.co.za
sarel@in2fruit.co.za
marketing@imcol.co.za
sandeep@irisfresh.global
paula@jo-rie.co.za
dennis.pretorius@jwmasia.com
rema@karpussa.com
pieterk@karsten.co.za
saxfold@katco.co.za
dandre@khulafresh.com
john@kingfisherfruits.co.za
willem@komatifruit.co.za
ben@laeveldsitrus.co.za
alex k@letaba.com
charim@lona.co.za
heinrich@lucernefresh.co.za
edri@mahela.co.za
trading@marketdemandfruits.co.za
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EXPORTERS CONTACT

Masterclass International

Mouton Citrus John Ferreira

Muka-Tangi Farming Operations t/a Easy Farm Lavhengwa Nemaorani

Niche Fruit
Nine Fruits Exports
Orex Export

Anton Bonnema
Kobus Lonte
Marthia Botha

Patensie Citrus Fredri Kok
Pomona Fruit Anton Bruwer
Pure Legacy M.C. Uys
SAFPRO Craig Jensen
SAFRESCO Juan Greyvenstein
Samapro Trading Kevin Rowlands
Seaboard International Trading Co.  Derek Chicken
Seven Seas Willie Beets
Southern Fruit Growers Etienne Theron
Southern Fruit Trading Jan Grey

SRCC Marketing Hannes de Waal
Stargrow Fruit Marketing Hennie Prins

Johan van Niekerk
Steyn Neethling

Star South Fruits
Suiderland Plase

Swellenfruit Packing Margot Badenhorst
Toro Fruit Marilyn Bull
Twente Partners South Africa  Wicus Wait
Unichoice Produce Direct Anton van Zyl
Unifrutti SA Riaan Ellis

Van Doorn Citrus Max le Roux
Vanguard International USA Henk Wever

Vrugteboom SA

WP Fresh Distributors
X-Treme International
Zest Fruit

Styn Koesen
Nico Veldsman
Adriaan Prinsloo
Freek Dreyer

Montasimur Rahman

CITRUS FRUIT EXPORTERS

TEL

+27 83 2752381
+27 22100 0961
+27 15968 9504
+27 21 9451390
+27 82 378 2562
+27 54 495 0087
+27 42 283 0303
+27 23 626 1890
+27 76 906 8197

+27 41 581 0886/7

+27 41 517 2000
+27 878221201
+27 214199929
+27 21 8512098
+27 21 852 4012
+27 21914 9352
+27 42 233 0320
+27 21 880 1882
+27 21 864 3655
+27 21 9451390
+27 28 512 3440/1
+27 61 445 5001
+27 87 150 9256
+27 21914 5838
+27 21 852 8494
42721914 8618
+27 83 680 5156
+2771 213 2410
+27 218801310
+2715 306 6260
+2721 8889100

FAX

+27 21 9451411

+27 42 283 0651

+27 214190870

+27 422330014
+2721 880 1485
+27 21 873 6967
+27 21945141
+27 28 512 3547

+27 218529033

+27 21 880 1308

+27 218828117

MOBILE
+27 83 275 2381

+27 82 819 0445
+27 83 327 6638
+27 82 378 2562
+2772 379 6041

+27 76 906 8197

+27 66 475 6976
+27 82 410 0383
+27 82 889 6871
+27 82 4537195
+27 82 376 6455
+27 82 804 1789
+27 82 896 8470
+27 84 563 4412
+27 83 456 2323

+27 714731155
+27 61 445 5001
+2771 312 4448
+27 83 675 4477

+27 836397170
+27 83 680 5156
+2771 213 2410
+2779 511 5977
+27 83276 1253

rahmanm@masterint.co.za
johnferreira@moutoncitrus.co.za
easyfarm.mukatangi@gmail.com
anton@sland.co.za
kobus@9fruits.co.za
marthia@orexexport.co.za
fredrik@patensiecitrus.co.za
anton@pomonafruit.com
mc@purelegacy.co.za
info@safpro.net
receptionrsa@safrescoglobal.com
kevin@samapro.co.za
derek@seaboard.co.za
willie@sevenseasfruit.com
etienne@southernfruit.co.za
jan@sftfruit.co.za
hdewaal@srcc.co.za
fruit@stargrow.co.za
johan@starsouth.co.za
steyn@sland.co.za
production@swellenfruit.com
marilyn@torofruit.com
wwait@twentepartners.com
anton@unichoice.co.za
riaan@unifrutti.co.za
max@vandoornsa.co.za
henk.wever@vanguardteam.com
styn.koesen@vrugteboom.com
nico@wpfresh.co.za
marketing2@thexgroup.co.za
info@zestfruit.co.za
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CITRUS
ASSOCIATIONS' INFORMATION

e sl

CITRUS GROWERS' ASSOCIATION OF SOUTHERN AFRICA
CEO: Justin Chadwick

tel +27 317652514

info@cga.co.za

WWW.Cga.co.za

justchad_cga

CGA GROWER DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
General Manager: Lukhanyo Nkombisa

tel +27 72 257 8386
lukhanyo@cga-gdc.org.za
www.cga-gdc.org.za

CITRUS RESEARCH INTERNATIONAL
CEO: Dr Vaughan Hattingh

tel +27 13 759 8000

liezl@cri.co.za

WWW.cri.co.za
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SUBTROPICAL

MANGOES  AVOCADOS  LITCHIS

Exports per market
Historical exports
Exports per week

Harvest periods
Subtropical fruit exporters

Subtropical fruit associations’ information
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MANGOES EXPORTED PER MARKET 2022/2023
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4 KG CARTONS

24.000 000
21000000
18000 000
15000 000
12000 000
9000000
6000000
3000000
0

AVOCADOS EXPORTED PER MARKET 2023

. EUROPE 72%

. UNITED KINGDOM 23%
FAR EAST & MIDDLE EAST 3%
RUSSIA 2%

AVOCADO HISTORICAL EXPORTS

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
SEASON
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AVOCADOS EXPORTED PER WEEK 2023
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VARIETIES
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VARIETIES

LITCHIS EXPORTED
PER MARKET 2022/2023

@ NETHERLANDS 53%

©® usa21%

@ UNITED KINGDOM 16%
FRANCE 5%

@ NORTH AMERICA 3%

® RusSIA 1%

@ MIDDLE EAST 1%

LITCHI HARVEST PERIOD

Mauritius

Red McLean

NOV DEC JAN FEB

HARVEST MONTH

MAR
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2 KG EQUIVALENT CARTONS
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LITCHI HISTORICAL EXPORTS
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LITCHIS EXPORTED PER WEEK 2022/2023
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EXPORTERS

Afrigold SA

Alliance Fruit

AM Fresh South Africa
Banhoek Fruit Packers
Bet-El Fruits

CitrX

Core Fruit

DKI Fruit Marketing

Dole South Africa
Freshworld

FVC International

GF Marketing

GrapeHub

Iris Fresh

Karpus Exports
Kingfisher Fruits

Komati Fruit

Laeveld Sitrus

Mahela Group
Masterclass International
Nine Fruits Exports

Pure Legacy

The Fruit Farm Group South Africa
Toro Fruit

Unifrutti SA

Vanguard International USA
Westfalia Marketing
Yukon International

Zest Fruit

CONTACT

Marius de Bruyn
Muriel Esterhuyse
Ben Ward

TEL

+27 21 492 3955
+27 15880 0277
+27 218511234

Munro Janse van Renshurg +27 21 885 2635

Francois Myburgh
Erwee Topham
Nico van Staden
Wouter du Toit
Suzanne Storm
Adolf Kieviet

Jaco van Tubbergh

Riaan Ferreira
Riaan Louw
Sandeep Valodia
Rema Mammen
John Taillard
Willem Kruger
Ben Vorster
Edri Vorster

Montasimur Rahman

Kobus Lonte
M.C. Uys
Marcelle Hurn
Marilyn Bull
Riaan Ellis

Henk Wever
Luzanne Kurtz
Calle Badenhorst
Freek Dreyer

+27 21 863 3146/7

+27 82 578 8566
+27 21 863 6300
+27 21 855 4888
+27 21 983 3600
+27 21808 7100
+27 21 505 5960
+27 21 944 9700
+27 21020 1490
+27 66 1859043
+27 11 483 3360
+27 21100 3559
+2713 007 0334
+27 153451610
+27 153451600
+27 83 275 2381
+27 82 378 2562
+2776 906 8197
+27 218801707
+27 61 445 5001
+27 21 852 8494
+27 83 680 5156
+27 15307 5253
+27 21 860 1800
+27 218889100

FAX

+27 21 863 6301
+2721 8551518

+27 21 886 9607

+27 86 520 0910

+27 11 483 3756

+27 218529033

+27 15307 5826
+27 86 528 0473
+27 218828117

SUBTROPICAL FRUIT EXPORTERS

MOBILE

+27 823711770
+27 827827842
+2779 367 3433
+2773 021 0900

+27 21 863 3146/7

+27 82 578 8566
+27 82 495 8001
+27 83 651 4896
+27 82 799 6469
+27 83 384 7336
+27 832850518
+27 84 358 3996
+27 83 5651303
+27 82213 2721

+27 82 904 9403
+27 836770153
+27 82 820 8662
+27 84716 8435
+2772997 7333
+27 83 275 2381

+27 82 378 2562
+2776 906 8197
+2772 568 2664
+27 61 445 5001

+27 83 680 5156
+27 83 382 6969
+27 829021233

marius@afrigoldsa.com
info@alliancefruit.co.za
commercial.rsa@amfresh.com
munro@banhoekfruit.co.za
francois@betelfruits.co.za
info@citrx.co.za
nico@corefruit.com
wh@dkifruit.co.za
suzanne.storm@dole.com
akieviet@freshworld.co.za
marketing@fvc.co.za
riaan@gfmarketing.co.za
rl@thegrapehub.eu
sandeep@irisfresh.global
rema@karpussa.com
john@kingfisherfruits.co.za
willem@komatifruit.co.za
ben@laeveldsitrus.co.za
edri@mahela.co.za
rahmanm@masterint.co.za
kobus@9fruits.co.za
mc@purelegacy.co.za
info@tffgsa.co.za
marilyn@torofruit.com
riaan@unifrutti.co.za
henk.wever@vanguardteam.com
info@westfaliamarketing.co.za
calle@yukon.co.za
info@zestfruit.co.za



SUBTROPICAL
ASSOCIATIONS' INFORMATION

ubtrop
SOUTH AFRICAN
SUBTROPICAL GROWERS’
ASSOCIATION
CEO: Derek Donkin

tel +27 15307 3677

info@subtrop.co.za
www.subtrop.co.za

SOUTH AFRICAN AVOCADO GROWERS' ASSOCIATION
www.avocado.co.za

SOUTH AFRICAN MANGO GROWERS' ASSOCIATION
www.mango.co.za

SALGA

SOUTH AFRTCAN LITCHI GROWERS' ASSOCIATION
www.litchisa.co.za

135






EXOTIC

BLUEBERRIES RASPBERRIES CHERRIES POMEGRANATES

Exports per market
Historical exports
Exports per week

Exotic fruit exporters

Exotic fruit associations’ information
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BLUEBERRIES EXPORTED PER MARKET 2022/2023 BLUEBERRY HISTORICAL EXPORTS

KG

4000000
3750000
3500000
3250000
3000000
2750000
2500000
2250000
2000000
1750000
1500000
1250000
1000000
750000
500000
250 000
0

24000 000
22000000
20000 000

@ CEUROPE 62% 18 000 000
16000 000

. UNITED KINGDOM 27% 2 14000000

@ MIDDLE EAST 6% 12000 000
10000000
8000 000
6000 000
4000 000
2000 000

FAREAST & ASIA 5%
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SEASON
BLUEBERRIES EXPORTED PER WEEK 2022/2023
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RASPBERRIES EXPORTED PER MARKET 2022/2023 RASPBERRY HISTORICAL EXPORTS
2250 000
2000000
1750 000
@ UNITED KINGDOM 54% 1500000

@ MIDDLE EAST 38% 1250000
’ 1000 000

@ FAREAST & ASIA 5% 750 000

EUROPE 3% 500000
250 000
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2016/2017 2017/2018 2018/2019 2019/2020 2020/2021 2021/2022 2022/2023
SEASON

RASPBERRIES EXPORTED PER WEEK 2022/2023
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CHERRIES EXPORTED PER MARKET 2022/2023 CHERRY HISTORICAL EXPORTS

900 000

800 000

@ UNITED KINGDOM 59% 700000
@ MIDDLEEAST 23% 600 000
@ FAREAST&ASIA10% 500 000
@ FEUROPE 6% @ 400000
INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS 2% 300 000

200 000

100 000

0
2016/2017 2017/2018 2018/2019  2019/2020 2020/2021 2021/2022 2022/2023
SEASON

CHERRIES EXPORTED PER WEEK 2022/2023
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POMEGRANATES EXPORTED PER MARKET 2023

. MIDDLE EAST 62%
UNITED KINGDOM 20%
EUROPE 10%

AFRICA 3%

FAR EAST & ASIA 2%
USA & CANADA 2%

INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS 1%

POMEGRANATE HISTORICAL EXPORTS
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' KEEPING YOUR PERISHABLES COOL AND
& SAFE

8 DHL REEFER FOODS - SOUTH AFRICA

- . Excellence. Simply delivered.
\\l» Email: Dgfza.perishables@dhl.com

N




EXPORTERS

BERRY EXPORTERS

Alliance Fruit

Angon Fruit

Berryworld South Africa
Bet-El Fruits

C Fruit

Cape Five Export SA
Core Fruit

Delecta Fruit

DKI Fruit Marketing
Dole South Africa
Freshgold SA Exports
Freshworld

Fruit Heart Exporters
FVC International
Global Pacific Produce SA
Icon Fruit

Ideafruit Export

Iris Fresh

JWM Asia South Africa
Karsten Marketing
Khula Fresh

Nine Fruits Exports
Pure Legacy

Toro Fruit

United Exports South Africa
Zest Fruit

CHERRY EXPORTERS

Core Fruit
Delecta Fruit
DuToit Agri
Iris Fresh

CONTACT

Muriel Esterhuyse
Altus Kirsten
Stefan Viljoen
Francois Myburgh
Chirene Jelbert
Wayne Mudge
Nico van Staden
Awie de Jager
Wouter du Toit
Suzanne Storm
Pieter von Maltitz
Adolf Kieviet
Marelize Liebenberg
Jaco van Tubbergh
Johnnie Loubser
Lohan Marais
Pieter Oelofse
Sandeep Valodia
Dennis Pretorius
Pieter Karsten
Dandré Gerber
Kobus Lonte

M.C. Uys

Marilyn Bull

Jon Salters

Freek Dreyer

Nico van Staden
Awie de Jager
Runei Kotze
Sandeep Valodia

EXOTIC FRUIT EXPORTERS

TEL

+27 158800277
+27 218727021
+27 21001 8330
+27 21 863 3146/7
+27 21300 3338
+27 21 850 4640
+27 21 863 6300
+27 21 860 3999
+27 21 855 4888
+27 21983 3600
+27 21 5551966
+2721 808 7100
+27 87 8217943
+27 21 505 5960
+27 21 202 8080
+27 21 860 1800
+27 218510126
+27 66 185 9043
+27 21000 5123
+27 21970 5120
+27 21137 3430
+27 82 378 2562
+2776 906 8197
+27 61 445 5001
+27218511618
+27 218889100

+27 21 863 6300
+27 21 860 3999
+27 233121071
+27 66 1859043

FAX

+27 21 872 4075

+27 21 863 6301

+27 218551518

+27 21 886 9607

+27 21979 5247

+27 218828117

+27 21 863 6301

MOBILE

+27 827827842
+27 832101105

+27 21 863 3146/7
+27 82711 2544
+27 82 886 8676
+27 82 4958001
+27791397084
+27 83 651 4896
+27 82 799 6469
+27 83 448 4980
+27 83 384 7336
+27 83 305 9841
+27 832850518
+27 827401212
+27 72 643 4202
+27 82 883 3010
+27 82213 2721
+2772 275 5686

+27 82789 2688
+27 82 378 2562
+27 76906 8197
+27 61 445 5001
+27 82 800 8459

+27 82 4958001
+27791397084
+27 74968 5168
+27 82213 2721

info@alliancefruit.co.za
altus@angon.co.za
stefan.viljoen@berryworld.com
francois@betelfruits.co.za
chirene@cfruit.co.za
waynemudge@capefive.com
nico@corefruit.com
awie@delecta.co.za
wh@dkifruit.co.za
suzanne.storm@dole.com
pieter@freshgoldsa.co.za
akieviet@freshworld.co.za
marelize@fruitheart.co.za
marketing@fvc.co.za
johnnie@gpfg.co.za
lohan@iconfruit.co.za
pieter@ifruit.co.za
sandeep@irisfresh.global
dennis.pretorius@jwmasia.com
pieterk@karsten.co.za
dandre@khulafresh.com
kobus@9fruits.co.za
mc@purelegacy.co.za
marilyn@torofruit.com
enquiries@unitedexports.com.au
info@zestfruit.co.za

nico@corefruit.com
awie@delecta.co.za
runeik@dutoit.com
sandeep@irisfresh.global
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UNITEC innovative solutions
care about your Blueberries, your Apples, your Peaches, your Cherries and your business.

Discover UNITEC Technologies.

UNITEC South Africa UNITEC Headquarters

Plot 31258, Unit 3 - Zandwyk Park, 7646 Paarl Via Prov.le Cotignola, 20/9 VT =71
Western Cape - South Africa 48022 Lugo RA - Italy ”IEE’

We work for your results

Ph. +27 21 862 1974 Ph. +39 0545 288884
unitecsouthafrica@unitec-group.com unitec@unitec-group.com - unitec-group.com




EXPORTERS

CONTACT

POMEGRANATE EXPORTERS

Banhoek Fruit Packers
Core Fruit

Freshness First

Freshworld

Fruit Heart Exporters
GrapeHub

Nine Fruits Exports

SAPEX Exports

Star South Fruits

Vanguard International USA

FIG EXPORTERS

C Fruit

Freshworld

Iris Fresh

Star South Fruits
Stems Fruit

Yukon International

PERSIMMON EXPORTERS

Favourite Fresh Export
Freshness First
GrapeHub

Nine Fruits Exports
Southern Fruit Trading

KIWI FRUIT EXPORTERS

Freshworld
Stargrow Fruit Marketing
Toro Fruit

Munro Janse van Renshurg

Nico van Staden
Jan Hoon

Adolf Kieviet
Marelize Liebenberg
Riaan Louw

Kobus Lonte

Kobus Louw

Johan van Niekerk
Henk Wever

Chirene Jelbert
Adolf Kieviet
Sandeep Valodia
Johan van Niekerk
Annelie Haumann
Calle Badenhorst

Tjaart du Plessis
Jan Hoon

Riaan Louw
Kobus Lonte
Jan Grey

Adolf Kieviet
Hennie Prins
Marilyn Bull

EXOTIC FRUIT EXPORTERS

TEL

+27 21 8852635
+27 21 863 6300
+27 21 876 3141
+27 21808 7100
+27 87 8217943
+2721 020 1490
+27 82 378 2562
+27 21 883 8280
+27 21 864 3655
+27 83 680 5156

+27 21300 3338
+2721 808 7100
+27 66 1859043
+27 21 864 3655
+27 21 860 3400
+27 21 860 1800

+27 21 880 6626
+27 21 876 3141
+2721 020 1490
+27 82 378 2562
+27 21914 9352

+27 218087100
+27 21 880 1882
+27 61 445 5001

FAX

+27 21 863 6301
+27 21 876 3295
+27 21 886 9607

+27 21 873 6967

+27 21 886 9607

+27 21 873 6967

+27 86 528 0473

+27 21 876 3295

+27 21 886 9607
+27 21 880 1485

MOBILE

+2773 0210900
+27 82 495 8001
+27 832287314
+27 83 384 7336
+27 83 305 9841

+27 83 5651303
+27 82 378 2562

+27 83 456 2323
+27 83 680 5156

+27 82711 2544
+27 83 384 7336
+27 82213 2721
+27 83 456 2323

+27 829021233

+27 82 6554765
+27 832287314
+27 83 5651303
+27 82 378 2562
+27 828041789

+27 83 384 7336
+27 84 563 4412
+27 61 445 5001

munro@banhoekfruit.co.za
nico@corefruit.com
janhoon@freshnessfirst.co.za
akieviet@freshworld.co.za
marelize@fruitheart.co.za
rl@thegrapehub.eu
kobus@9fruits.co.za
sapex@sapex.co.za
johan@starsouth.co.za

henk.wever@vanguardteam.com

team@cfruit.co.za
akieviet@freshworld.co.za
sandeep@irisfresh.global
johan@starsouth.co.za
annelie@stemsfruit.co.za
calle@yukon.co.za

tjaart@ffesa.co.za
janhoon@freshnessfirst.co.za
rl@thegrapehub.eu
kobus@9fruits.co.za
jan@sftfruit.co.za

akieviet@freshworld.co.za
fruit@stargrow.co.za
marilyn@torofruit.com



Vs

WHICHEVER WAY YOU SLICE IT,
WE DELIVER QUALITY CONSISTENTLY

Since 2000 we've prided ourselves
on superseding
industry quality standards while
remaining flexible and responsive
to customers’ needs.

Which is why our service ethic is
beyond compare.

+27(0)21 914 5838/2180 U N | c H o [ C E

info@unichoice.co.za www.unichoice.co.za Your fresh connection



EXOTIC
ASSOCIATIONS' INFORMATION

BERRIES ZA

CEO: Brent Walsh
brent@berriesza.co.za
Mobile: 082 466 1828

tel +27 82 411 0500

www.berriesza.co.za
linkedin.com/in/berries-za-980454256/

HORTGRO ()

HORTGRO

Executive Director: Anton Rabe
General Manager: Trade & Markets -
Jacques du Preez

tel +27 21 8702900

info@hortgro.co.za
www.hortgro.co.za
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VEGE

POTATOES TOMATOES  BUTTERNUT  ONIONS  CARROTS

Exports per market
Exports per week
Vegetable exporters

Vegetable association’s information
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POTATOES EXPORTED PER MARKET 2022/2023

@ AFRICA 98%
MIDDLE EAST 1%
@ INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS 1%

POTATOES EXPORTED PER WEEK 2022/2023
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BUTTERNUT EXPORTED PER MARKET 2022/2023

@ EUROPE 52%

() UNITED KINGDOM 42%
MIDDLE EAST 5%
AFRICA 1%

BUTTERNUT EXPORTED PER WEEK 2022/2023
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ONIONS EXPORTED PER MARKET 2022/2023

@ AFRICA51%
@ UNITED KINGDOM 24%
@ EUROPE 24%

MIDDLE EAST 1%

ONIONS EXPORTED PER WEEK 2022/2023
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CARROTS EXPORTED PER MARKET 2022/2023

@ AFRICA92%
INDIAN OCEAN ISLANDS 7%
EUROPE 1%

CARROTS EXPORTED PER WEEK 2022/2023
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TWO EXCEPTIONAL
COLD STORES
IN DURBAN

Ethekwini Cold Stores (Pty) Ltd (ECS) has two
exceptional cold stores of choice situated in
Prospecton (ECS1) and Cornubia (ECS2) in

Durban, KwaZulu-Natal.

HANDLING CAPACITY COOLING

ECS1: Can receive and dispatch ECS1: From -2.5°C to ambient room
2000 pallets per day temperatures, including forced air cooling

ECS2: Can receive and dispatch ECS2: From +5°C to ambient
1000 pallets per day room temperatures

INSPECTION FACILITIES STORAGE CAPACITY
Department of Agriculture, Land ECS1: 3500 pallets commercial / S000

Reform and Rural Development pallets commercial EU or steri or sub zero
(DALRRD) & Perishable Products
Export Control Board (PPECB) ECS2: 4050 pallets commercial in static

approved inspection points racking single picking faces
‘3(’ \EFFEIS RO
c\;ﬂmmg
[
e
ETHEKWINI

COLD STORES

$% DYNAMIC

P¢% GrOuUP

ECSI1 - 54/56 Jeffels Road, Prospecton, Durban, 4113, South Africa

ECS2 - 2 Sundew Road, Cornubia, Durban, 4339, South Africa

+27 (31) 9131800

info@ethekwinics.co.za

www.ethekwinics.co.za




EXPORTERS

BUTTERNUT EXPORTERS
Core Fruit

Delecta Fruit

DKI Fruit Marketing

Epic Fruit Exporters
Freshworld

GF Marketing

Icon Fruit

Ideafruit Export

Internode Marketing Co. & Logistics
Karpus Exports

Lucerne Fresh

Nine Fruits Exports

Pure Legacy

Samapro Trading

SAPEX Exports

Star South Fruits

Toro Fruit

Yukon International

POTATO EXPORTERS
DKI Fruit Marketing
Freshworld

GF Marketing

|deafruit Export

Iris Fresh

Karpus Exports

Pure Legacy

CONTACT

Nico van Staden
Awie de Jager
Wouter du Toit
Hardy Lambrechts
Adolf Kieviet
Riaan Ferreira
Lohan Marais
Pieter Oelofse
Petronette Nortjé
Rema Mammen
Heinrich de Wet
Kobus Lonte

M.C. Uys

Kevin Rowlands
Kobus Louw
Johan van Niekerk
Marilyn Bull

Calle Badenhorst

Wouter du Toit
Adolf Kieviet
Riaan Ferreira
Pieter Oelofse
Sandeep Valodia
Rema Mammen
M.C. Uys

VEGETABLE EXPORTERS

+27 21 863 6300
+27 21 860 3999
+27 218554888
+27 23 626 4338
+27 21808 7100
+27 21944 9700
+27 21860 1800
+27218510126
+27 13 591 5680
+27 11 483 3360
+27 23 100 2946
+27 82 378 2562
+2776 906 8197
+27 87 8221201
+27 21883 8280
+27 21 864 3655
+27 61 445 5001
+27 21 860 1800

+27 21 855 4888
+2721 8087100
+27 21 944 9700
+27218510126
+27 66 1859043
+27 11 483 3360
+2776 906 8197

FAX

+27 21 863 6301
+27218551518
+27 23 626 4330

+27 21 886 9607
+27 86 520 0910

+27 86 656 2789
+27 11 483 3756

+27 21 873 6967

+27 86 528 0473

+27 218551518
+27 21 886 9607
+27 86 520 0910

+27 11 483 3756

MOBILE

+27 82 495 8001
+27 79139 7084
+27 83 651 4896
+27 82 462 0737
+27 83 384 7336
+27 84 358 3996
+27 72 643 4202
+27 82 8833010
+27 82 561 7906
+27 82904 9403
+27 78 868 4702
+27 82 378 2562
+2776 906 8197
+27 824100383

+27 83 456 2323
+27 61 445 5001
+27 829021233

+27 83 651 4896
+27 83 3847336
+27 83 358 3996
+27 82 8833010
+27 82 213 2721
+27 82 904 9403
+2776 906 8197

nico@corefruit.com
awie@delecta.co.za
wh@dkifruit.co.za
ga@epicfruit.co.za
akieviet@freshworld.co.za
riaan@gfmarketing.co.za
lohan@iconfruit.co.za
pieter@ifruit.co.za
marketing@imcol.co.za
rema@karpussa.com
heinrich@lucernefresh.co.za
kobus@9fruits.co.za
mc@purelegacy.co.za
kevin@samapro.co.za
sapex@sapex.co.za
johan@starsouth.co.za
marilyn@torofruit.com
calle@yukon.co.za

wd@dkifruit.co.za
akieviet@freshworld.co.za
riaan@gfmarketing.co.za
pieter@ifruit.co.za
sandeep@irisfresh.global
rema@karpussa.com
mc@purelegacy.co.za
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Southern African Fruit Terminals (Pty) Ltd

Member of the S&A-invest Group




EXPORTERS CONTACT
SWEET POTATO EXPORTERS

DKI Fruit Marketing Wouter du Toit
DuToit Agri Runei Kotze
Freshworld Adolf Kieviet
Pure Legacy M.C. Uys
SAPEX Exports Kobus Louw

CARROT EXPORTERS
Core Fruit

Freshworld

Toro Fruit

ONION EXPORTERS
Core Fruit

De Keur Marketing
DuToit Agri
Freshworld

Good Hope Fruit

Iris Fresh

Karpus Exports

Pure Legacy

Nico van Staden
Adolf Kieviet
Marilyn Bull

Nico van Staden
Cathrine Smuts
Runei Kotze

Adolf Kieviet
Marnus Schoeman
Sandeep Valodia
Rema Mammen
M.C. Uys

VEGETABLE EXPORTERS

+27 218554888
+2723 3121071
+27 21808 7100
+2776 906 8197
+27 21883 8280

+27 21 863 6300
+27 21808 7100
+27 61 445 5001

+27 21 863 6300
+27 23 315 5603
+27 233121071
+27 21808 7100
+27 233155293
+27 66 1859043
+27 11 483 3360
+2776 906 8197

FAX

+27 218551518

+27 21 886 9607

+27 21 863 6301
+27 21 886 9607

+27 21 863 6301

+27 21 886 9607

+27 11 483 3756

MOBILE

+27 83651 4896
+27 74968 5168
+27 83 384 7336
+27 76 906 8197

+27 82 4958001
+27 83 384 7336
+27 61 445 5001

+27 82 495 8001
+27 83 6310277
+27 74968 5168
+27 83 384 7336
+2772 4491399
+27 82213 2721
+27 82904 9403
+2776 906 8197

wh@dkifruit.co.za
runeik@dutoit.com
akieviet@freshworld.co.za
mc@purelegacy.co.za
sapex(@sapex.co.za

nico@corefruit.com
akieviet@freshworld.co.za
marilyn@torofruit.com

nico@corefruit.com
operations@dekeur.co.za
runeik@dutoit.com
akieviet@freshworld.co.za
marnus@ghfruit.co.za
sandeep@irisfresh.global
rema@karpussa.com
mc@purelegacy.co.za
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EXPORTERS

CONTACT

BABY VEGETABLE EXPORTERS

Iris Fresh

Karpus Exports
Toro Fruit

Yukon International

TOMATO EXPORTERS
Core Fruit

PUMPKIN EXPORTERS
DKI Fruit Marketing

Icon Fruit

Iris Fresh

Lucerne Fresh

Samapro Trading

Toro Fruit

Sandeep Valodia
Rema Mammen
Marilyn Bull
Calle Badenhorst

Nico van Staden

Wouter du Toit
Lohan Marais
Sandeep Valodia
Heinrich de Wet
Kevin Rowlands
Marilyn Bull

VEGETABLE EXPORTERS

+27 66 1859043
+27 11 483 3360
+27 61 445 5001
+27 21 860 1800

+27 21 863 6300

+27 21 855 4888
+27 21 860 1800
+27 66 1859043
+27 23100 2946
+27 87 8221201
+27 61 445 5001

FAX

+27 11 483 3756

+27 86 528 0473

+27 21 863 6301

+27 218551518

MOBILE

+27 82 213 2721
+27 82 904 9403
+27 61 445 5001
+27 829021233

+27 82 495 8001

+27 83 651 4896
+27 72 643 4202
+27 82 213 2721
+27 78 868 4702
+27 82 410 0383
+27 61 445 5001

sandeep@irisfresh.global
rema@karpussa.com
marilyn@torofruit.com
calle@yukon.co.za

nico@corefruit.com

wh@dkifruit.co.za
lohan@iconfruit.co.za
sandeep@irisfresh.global
heinrich@lucernefresh.co.za
kevin@samapro.co.za
marilyn@torofruit.com



VEGE

ASSOCIATION'S INFORMATION

foef
Qesh roduce

EXPORTERS’ FORUM
SOUTH AFRICA

FRESH PRODUCE EXPORTERS’ FORUM

tel +27 21 526 0474

info@fpef.co.za
www.fpef.co.za
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For more than 30 years, we've been delivering fresh produce from the most
fertile growing regions around the world to customers in every corner
of the world. Our experience connecting productive farms and fields to highly

efficient shipping and logistics, runs deep. It also runs precisely.

LEARN MORE AT VANGUARDTEAM.COM/VMEANS

Y
Vanguard

International

Produce. Precisely.
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CAPEFIVE

FRUIT FOCUSSED

WORLDWIDE SOURCE AND SUPPLY EXPERTS

At Cape Five we are constantly striving to innovate, offering expertise to our suppliers and growth opportunities for our customers.
Relationship building is key to our success and we work with passion and integrity in everything we do.
With 25 years’ experience, and access to multiple global markets Cape Five is your trusted source and supply expert.

G vadues 0 o foutfflin: of s fugivess:

& O o ® e

Growth Expertise Innovation Relationships Integrity
We are an ambitious, growing, We are experts and problem We aim to be innovative and We build relationships by We strive fo be consistent,
profitable and sustainable solvers, delivering agile dynamic, bringing energy and ensuring we understand and fair and transparent in all our
business. solutions, based on our detailed passion to the way we work. deliver on the diverse needs of ~ dealings with our growers, our
expert knowledge of the fresh those we do business with. customers and our people.

produce value chain.

info@capefive.com +27 21 850 4640 @ Cape Five Export SA  www.capefive.com  SCAN ME




Through the twists & turns.
Your partner in finding new export paths.

L

To optimise fruit movement from source to market, we provide marketing

risk management and supply chain solutions. Throughout all the

processes, we place a strong emphasis on personal service
and building long-term sustainable relationships.

Zzestfruit

Fresh Thinking for Export Solutions
www.zestfruit.co.za



Leading
producer and
exporter of
citrus, grapes
and avocados in

the Southern
Hemisphere.

www.safrescoglobal.com




